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Market Comments:

This is the first farmers market report of the season. Popular items at the market this month were strawberries,
fresh chamomile tea, and tomatoes. The next report will be issued in June. Please note: Sizes of bunches,
cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.

Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price
Asparagus bunch 2.50 6.00
Bee Pollen 18 oz 20.99 20.99
Beef, Ground pound 7.99 7.99
Bell Pepper pound 2.50 2.50
Broccoli pound 3.00 3.00
Brussel Spouts pound 3.00 3.00
Buffalo, ground/patties pOUﬂd 11.99 14.99
Cabbage pound 0.90 1.50
Cabbage, Napa bag 2.00 2.00
Carrots bunch 1.00 2.50
Cauliflower pound 3.00 3.00
Chamomile Tea pint (Fresh) 5.00 5.00
Chamomile Tea variety (Dried) 3.00 10.00
Chard bunch 2.50 3.00
Chicken, breast pound 7.50 8.40
Chicken, Cornish pound 2.99 3.99
Chicken, legs pound 3.50 3.69
Chicken, liver pound 4.00 4.00
Chicken, tenders pound 6.99 6.99
Chicken, thighs pound 3.99 4.99
Chicken, wings pound 3.69 3.79
Chicken, whole pound 2.99 3.89
Cucumber, Pickling each 2.50 2.50
Cucumber, Slicing each 1.00 1.00
Cucumber, Slicing pound 2.50 2.50
Eggs, Chicken 1 dozen 3.50 6.99
Garlic bunch 2.00 2.00
Honey 12 oz 5.99 5.99
Honey 24 0z 8.99 8.99
Honey 320z 12.99 12.99
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Product

Honey
Kale
Lamb, chops
Lamb, ground

Lamb, shanks
Lettuce

Milk, Goat
Mushroom, Oyster
Onions
Onions, Green
Peas, English
Peas, Chick
Peas, Snow
Peanuts, Raw
Pecans
Pepper, Hot
Pepper, Sweet
Pork, Bacon
Pork, Chops
Pork, Chorizo
Pork, Hams
Pork, Misc
Pork, Riblets
Pork, Roasts
Pork, Sausage
Pork, Steaks
Potatoes
Potatoes, Sweet
Radish
Salad Mix
Spinach
Strawberries
Strawberries
Tilapia (Cleaned)
Tilapia Fillet
Tomatoes
Tomatoes, Cherry
Tomatoes, Grape
Tomatoes, Heirloom
Yogurt
Zucchini

Production Practice

Organic and Non-Organic

Unit of Sale

1 Gallon
pound
pound
pound

pound
bunch

1/2 gallon
pint
pound
bunch
pound
pound
pint
2 pounds
pound
each
quart
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
bunch
bag
bag
pint
quart
pound
1 pack
pound
pint
pint
pound
30 oz
pound
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Lowest Price

49.00
3.00

13.00
9.99

7.99
3.00

6.00
8.00
2.50
2.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
4.50
12.99
1.00
7.00
7.25
7.50
7.25
7.95
2.75
5.50
7.00
6.95
7.75
2.50
1.99
2.00
3.00
4.00

4.00
6.00

7.39
15.00
3.00
4.00
3.50
3.50
8.99
2.25

Highest Price

49.00
5.00

13.00
9.99

7.99
3.00

6.00
8.00
2.50
3.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
4.50
12.99
1.00
7.00
9.95
9.75
7.25
7.95
7.15
5.50
7.25
7.25
7.75
2.50
2.50
2.50
4.00
4.00

5.50
6.00

7.39
15.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.50
8.99
2.25




Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service

10@“5 Amber Wells, Market Reporter Office: (405) 232-5425
______ o https://lwww.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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Market Comments:

Summer fruits such as blueberries, blackberries, and peaches have made their appearance at the market this
month! The next report will be issued in July. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other
containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.

Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price
Banana Peppers pound 3.00 3.00
Bee Pollen 18 oz 20.99 20.99
Beef, Ground pound 7.99 7.99
Beets bunch 2.00 2.50
Bell Pepper pound 2.50 3.00
Bitter Melon each 1.00 1.00
Blackberries pint 4.00 5.00
Blackberries quart 8.00 9.00
Blueberries pint 6.00 6.00
Blueberries quart 11.00 11.00
Bok Choy Organic bunch 3.49 3.49
Buffalo, ground/patties pound 11.99 14.99
Cabbage pound 0.90 0.90
Cantaloupe each 4.00 4.00
Carrots bunch 2.50 3.00
Chard bunch 3.00 3.00
Chicken, breast pound 7.50 8.40
Chicken, Cornish pound 2.99 3.99
Chicken, legs pound 3.50 3.69
Chicken, liver pound 4.00 4.00
Chicken, tenders pound 6.99 6.99
Chicken, thighs pound 3.99 4.99
Chicken, wings pound 3.69 3.79
Chicken, whole pound 2.99 3.89
Cone Peppers pound 3.00 3.00
Cubanelle Peppers pound 3.00 3.00
Cucumber, Armenian pound 2.50 2.50
Cucumber, Pickling  Organic and Non-Organic pound 2.00 3.00
Cucumber, Slicing each 1.00 1.00
Eggs, Chicken 1 dozen 3.50 6.99

Page 1 of 3




Product

Eggplant
Garlic
Green Beans
Honey

Honey
Honey

Honey
Hot Peppers
Jalopeno
Kale
Kale
Lamb, chops
Lamb, ground
Lamb, shanks
Lettuce
Milk, Goat
Mushroom, Oyster
Okra
Onions
Pablano Peppers
Peaches
Pecans
Pork, Bacon
Pork, Chops
Pork, Chorizo
Pork, Hams
Pork, Misc
Pork, Riblets
Pork, Roasts
Pork, Sausage
Pork, Steaks

Potatoes
Potatoes

Potatoes, Sweet
Radish
Salad Mix
Squash, patty pan
Squash, yellow
Squash, yellow
Sweet Corn
Tilapia (Cleaned)

Production Practice

Organic

Organic

Organic
Organic
Organic

Organic

Unit of Sale

pound
bunch
pound
12 oz

24 oz
320z

1 Gallon
pound
pound
bunch
bunch
pound
pound
pound
bunch
1/2 gallon
pint
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound

pound
pound

pound
bunch
bag
pound
pound
pound
2 ears
pound
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Lowest Price

2.25
2.00

3.00
5L

8.99
12.99

49.00
3.00
3.00
3.49
3.00
13.00
9.99
7.99
3.49
6.00
8.00
4.00
2.00
3.00
3.25
12.99
7.25
7.50
7.25
7.95
2.75
5.50
7.00
6.95
7.75

2.00
3.50

1.99
2.50
3.00
2.00
3.50
2.00
1.00
7.39

Highest Price

3.00
2.00

3.00
5.99

8.99
12.99

49.00
3.00
4.50
3.49
3.00
13.00
9.99
7.99
3.99
6.00
8.00
4.00
2.50
3.00
3.25
12.99
9.95
9.75
7.25
7.95
7.15
5.50
7.25
7.25
7.75

4.00
3.50

2.50
2.50
3.00
2.50
3.50
2.50
1.00
7.39




Product

Tilapia Fillet
Tomatoes
Tomatoes, Cherry
Tomatoes, Grape

Tomatoes, Green

Turnip
Turnip

Yard long beans
Yogurt
Zucchini
Zucchini

Production Practice | Unit of Sale

1 pack
pound
pint
pint
pound
bunch
Organic bunch
bunch
30 oz
Organic pound
pound

Lowest Price

15.00
3.00
3.00
4.00
3.00

2.50
3.49
3.00

8.99
3.50
2.00

Highest Price

15.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

2.50
3.49
3.00

8.99
3.50
2.50

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
Amber Wells, Market Reporter Office: (405) 232-5425

https:/iwww.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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Market Comments:

Watermelon and cantelope were popular at the market this month. The next report will be released in
August. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers
market may vary vendor to vendor.

Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price
Banana Peppers pound 1.00 3.00
Bee Pollen 18 oz 20.99 20.99
Beef, Ground Organic and Non-Organic pound 7.99 8.49
Beef, patties Organic pound 9.49 9.49
Beets Organic bunch 3.49 3.49
Bell Pepper pound 2.00 3.00
Black eyed peas pound 3.00 3.00
Buffalo, ground/patties pOUﬂd 11.99 14.99
Buffalo, steaks pound 21.70 27.99
Cantaloupe pound 0.70 0.70
Cantaloupe (small) Organic each 3.00 3.00
Carrots bunch 2.50 2.50
Carrots Organic bunch 3.95 3.95
Chard bunch 3.00 3.00
Chicken, breast pound 7.50 8.40
Chicken, Cornish pound 2.99 3.99
Chicken, legs pound 3.50 3.69
Chicken, liver pound 4.00 4.00
Chicken, tenders pound 6.99 6.99
Chicken, thighs pound 3.99 4.99
Chicken, wings pound 3.69 3.79
Chicken, whole pound 2.99 3.89
Crowder peas pound 3.00 3.00
Cucumber, Armenian pound 2.00 2.00
Cucumber, Pickling pound 2.00 4.00
Cucumber, Slicing each 1.00 1.00
Cucumber, Slicing pound 1.50 1.50
Eggs, Chicken 1 dozen 2.99 6.99
Eggs, Duck 1 dozen 6.50 6.50
Eggplant pound 2.00 3.00
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Product

Garlic
Garlic

Green Beans
Green Beans

Honey
Honey

Honey
Honey
Hot Peppers
Hull Peas
Jalopeno
Kale
Kale
Lamb, chops
Lamb, ground
Lamb, shanks
Lettuce
Milk, Cow
Milk, Goat
Okra
Onions
Onion, green
Pablano Peppers
Pablano Peppers
Peaches
Pecans
Pork, Bacon
Pork, Chops
Pork, Chorizo
Pork, Hams
Pork, Misc
Pork, Riblets
Pork, Roasts
Pork, Sausage
Pork, Steaks
Potatoes
Potatoes
Potatoes, Sweet
Potatoes, Sweet
Radish
Salad Mix

Production Practice

Organic

Organic

Organic

Organic
Organic

Unit of Sale

bunch
pound
pound
pound

12 oz
24 oz

32 0z
1 Gallon
pound
pound
pound
bunch
bunch
pound
pound
pound
bunch
gallon
1/2 gallon
pound
pound
bunch
pound
3 peppers
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound

pound
pound

pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
bunch
bag
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Lowest Price

2.00
7.00

3.00
3.95

5.00
8.99

12.99
49.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
3.49
2.50
13.00
9.99
7.99
6.00
4.99
6.00
2.50
2.00
2.50
3.00
1.00
3.25
12.99
7.25
7.50
7.25
7.95
2.75

5.50
7.00

6.95
7.75
2.00
3.50
2.00
1.99
3.50
3.00

Highest Price

2.00
7.00

4.00
3.95

5.00
8.99

15.00
49.00
4.50
3.00
4.00
3.49
2.50
13.00
9.99
7.99
6.00
4.99
6.00
4.00
4.00
2.50
3.00
1.00
3.50
12.99
9.95
9.75
7.25
7.95
7.15

5.50
7.25

7.25
7.75
5.00
3.50
2.00
2.50
3.50
4.00




Product

Snow Peas
Sprouts, misc.
Squash, acorn

Squash, butternut
Squash, patty pan
Squash, spaghetti
Squash, yellow
Sweet Corn
Sweet Corn
Tilapia (Cleaned)
Tilapia Fillet
Tomatoes
Tomatoes, Cherry
Tomatoes, Grape
Tomatoes, Green

Watermelon
Watermelon (Small)

Yogurt
Zucchini

Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price

pint 3.00

pint 3.00

pound 1.50

pound 1.50

pound 1.50

pound 1.50

pound 1.50

each 0.70

Organic each 1.00
pound 7.39

1 pack 15.00

pound 3.00

pint 3.00

pint 4.00

pound 3.00

each 6.00

Organic each 5.95
300z 8.99

pound 1.50

Highest Price

3.00
3.00
1.50
1.50
2.50

1.50
4.00
0.70
1.00
7.39
15.00
5.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
8.00
5.95
8.99
4.00

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
Amber Wells, Market Reporter Office: (405) 232-5425

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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Market Comments:

Many fruits made their appearance at the market this month. Raspberries, apples, grapes, and peaches were
some of the most popular items! The next report will be released in September. Please note: Sizes of bunches,
cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.

Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price

Apples pound 2.50 2.50
Arugula Organic bunch 3.49 3.49
Banana Peppers pound 2.50 2.50
Bee Pollen 18 oz 20.99 20.99
Beef, Ground Organic and Non-Organic pound 7.99 8.49
Beef, patties Organic pound 9.49 9.49
Beets Organic bunch 1.50 1.50

Bell Pepper pound 2.00 3.00

Bell Pepper Organic and Non-Organic each 0.50 0.75

Bitter melon each 1.50 1.50
Black eyed peas pound 3.00 3.00
Buffalo, ground/patties pound 11.99 14.99
Buffalo, steaks pound 21.70 27.99
Cantaloupe each 4.00 4.00
Carrots bunch 2.50 2.50
Carrots Organic bunch 3.95 3.95
Chard bunch 3.00 3.00
Chicken, breast pound 7.50 8.59
Chicken, Cornish pound 2.99 3.99
Chicken, gizzards pound 6.00 6.00
Chicken, legs pound 3.50 4.75
Chicken, liver pound 4.00 5.00
Chicken, tenders pound 6.99 6.99
Chicken, thighs pound 3.99 4.99
Chicken, wings pound 3.69 4.75
Chicken, whole pound 2.99 4.00
Chives bunch 1.00 2.00
Cone Peppers pound 3.00 3.00
Crowder peas pound 3.00 3.00
Cubanelle Peppers pound 3.00 3.00
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Product

Cucumber, Armenian
Cucumber, Pickling
Cucumber, Slicing
Cucumber, Slicing

Cucumber, Soyu

Eggs, Chicken
Eggs, Duck
Eggplant
Eggplant
Fennel
Garlic
Grapes
Green Beans
Honey
Honey
Honey
Honey
Hot Peppers
Hull Peas
Jalapeno
Kale
Kale
Lamb, chops
Lamb, ground
Lamb, shanks
Lemon grass
Lettuce
Lettuce
Milk, Cow
Milk, Goat
Mint
Okra
Onions
Onion
Onion, green
Pablano Peppers
Peaches
Pecans
Pinto beans
Pork, Bacon
Pork, Chops

Production Practice

Organic

Organic

Organic

Unit of Sale

each
pound

each
pound

each
1 dozen

1 dozen
pound
pound
bunch
pound
quart
pound
12 oz
24 oz
320z
1 Gallon
pound
pound
pound
bunch
bunch
pound
pound
pound
bunch
bag
head
gallon

1/2 gallon
bunch
pound
pound
bunch
bunch
pound
pound
pound
pint
pound
pound
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Lowest Price

1.00
2.25

1.00
2.00

1.00
2.99

6.50
2.00
2.95
3.00
7.00
4.00
3.00
5.00
8.99
12.99
49.00
1.00
3.00
2.50
3.49
2.00
13.00
9.99
7.99
2.00
3.00
4.00
4.99
6.00
2.00

3.00
2.00

2.95

2.50

3.00

3.50
12.99
5.00

7.75

7.50

Highest Price

1.00
2.50

1.00
2.50

1.00
6.99

6.50
2.50
2.95
3.00
7.00
4.00
4.00
5.00
8.99
15.00
49.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
3.49
3.00
13.00
9.99
7.99
2.00
3.00
6.00
4.99
6.00
2.00

4.00
2.00

2.95

2.50

3.00

3.50
12.99
5.00
10.95
9.75




Product

Pork, Chorizo
Pork, Hams
Pork, Misc

Pork, Riblets

Pork, Roasts

Pork, Sausage
Pork, Steaks
Potatoes

Potatoes
Potatoes, Sweet
Potatoes, Sweet

Radish
Raspberries
Sage
Salad Mix

Shallots
Sprouts, misc.

Squash, patty pan

Squash, spaghetti
Squash, yellow
Sweet Corn

Sweet Corn
Sweet Peppers
Tomatoes
Tomatoes, Cherry
Tomatoes, Grape
Tomatoes, Green
Watermelon
Watermelon (Small)
Water Spinach
Yogurt
Zucchini

Production Practice

Organic

Organic
Organic

Organic

Organic and Non-Organic

Organic and Non-Organic

Organic

Unit of Sale

pound
pound
pound
pound
pound

pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
bunch
1/2 pint
bunch
bag
bag
pint
pound

pound
pound
each

each
bag

pound
pint

pint

pound
each
each
bunch
30 oz
pound

Lowest Price

7.25
7.75
2.75
7.70
7.00

6.95
7.75
2.00
3.50
2.00
1.99
2.50
3.50
1.50
6.00

3.00
3.00

1.50

1.00
1.50

0.50
1.00
3.50
3.00
3.50
4.00
3.00
6.00
3.00
3.00
8.99
2.00

Highest Price

7.25
7.95
7.15
7.70
7.25

7.50
7.75
3.00
3.50
2.50
2.50
2.95
3.50
1.50
6.00

3.00
3.00

4.00

1.00
2.50

0.50
1.00
3.50
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
10.00
5.00
3.00
8.99
2.25

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
Amber Wells, Market Reporter Office: (405) 232-5425

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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Market Comments:

A wide variety of squash were available at the market this month as we transition into the fall season! This will
|be the last report of 2018. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the
farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.

Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price

Apples pound 2.50 2.50
Arugula Organic bunch 3.49 3.49
Banana Peppers pound 3.00 3.00
Bee Pollen 18 oz 20.99 20.99
Beef, Ground Organic and Non-Organic pound 7.99 8.49
Beef, patties Organic pound 9.49 9.49
Beets Organic bunch 1.50 2.50

Bell Pepper pound 2.25 3.00

Bell Pepper Organic each 0.75 0.75

Black eyed peas pound 3.00 3.00
Broccoli pound 3.00 3.00
Buffalo, ground/patties pound 11.99 14.99
Buffalo, steaks pound 21.70 27.99
Cabbage each 2.50 2.50
Carrots bunch 2.50 2.50
Carrots Organic bunch 3.95 3.95
Celery bunch 4.00 4.00
Chard bunch 3.00 3.00
Chicken, breast pound 7.50 8.59
Chicken, Cornish pound 2.99 3.99
Chicken, gizzards pound 6.00 6.00
Chicken, legs pound 3.50 4.75
Chicken, liver pound 4.00 5.00
Chicken, tenders pound 6.99 6.99
Chicken, thighs pound 3.99 4.99
Chicken, wings pound 3.69 4.75
Chicken, whole pound 2.99 4.00
Chives bunch 1.00 2.00
Cilantro bunch 2.00 2.00
Cone Peppers pound 3.00 3.00
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Product

Cubanelle Peppers
Cucumber, Pickling
Cucumber, Slicing
Eggs, Chicken

Eggs, Duck
Eggplant

Eggplant
Garlic
Grapes
Green Beans
Honey
Honey
Honey
Honey
Hot Peppers
Hull Peas
Jalapeno
Jujube fruit
Kale
Lamb, chops
Lamb, ground
Lamb, shanks
Lettuce
Lettuce
Milk, Cow
Milk, Goat
Mint
Mustard Greens
Okra
Okra
Onion
Onion
Onion, green
Pablano Peppers
Pecans
Pork, Bacon
Pork, Chops
Pork, Chorizo
Pork, Hams
Pork, Misc
Pork, Riblets

Production Practice

Organic

Organic

Organic

Unit of Sale

pound
pound
each

1 dozen

1 dozen
pound

pound
pound
quart
pound
12 oz
24 oz
32 0z
1 Gallon
pound
pound
pound
pound
bunch
pound
pound
pound
bag
head
gallon
1/2 gallon
bunch
bunch
pound
pound
pound
bunch
bunch

pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound

Page 2 of 3

Lowest Price

3.00
2.00

1.00
2.99

6.50
2.25

2.95
7.00
4.00
3.00
5.00
8.99
12.99
49.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
3.00
13.00
9.99
7.99
6.00
4.00
4.99
6.00
2.00
3.00
3.00
2.75
2.00

2.95
2.00

3.00
12.99
7.75
7.50
7.25
7.75
2.75
7.70

Highest Price

3.00
3.00

1.00
6.99

6.50
2.25

2.95
7.00
4.00
4.00
5.00
8.99
15.00
49.00
4.50
5.00
3.00
2.00
3.00
13.00
9.99
7.99
6.00
4.00
4.99
6.00
2.00
3.50
5.00
2.75
2.50

2.95
2.50

3.00
12.99
10.95

9.75

7.25

7.95

7.15

7.70




Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price
Pork, Roasts pound 7.00
Pork, Sausage pound 6.95
Pork, Steaks pound 7.75
Potatoes pound 2.00
Potatoes, Sweet pound 2.00
Potatoes, Sweet Organic pound 1.99
Radish bunch 3.00
Radish Organic bunch 2.95
Raspberries 1/2 pint 3.00
Raspberries pint 6.00
Shallots bag 3.00
Spinach, water bag 3.00
Sprouts, misc. pint 3.00
Squash, acorn pound 1.50
Squash, butternut pound 1.50
Squash, patty pan pound 2.25
Squash, spaghetti pound 1.50
Squash, yellow pound 2.00
Sweet Peppers pound 4.00
Tilapia, fillets pound 15.00
Tomatoes Organic and Non-Organic pound 2.00
Tomatoes, Cherry Organic and Non-Organic pint 3.00
Tomatoes, Cherry quart 5.00
Tomatoes, Green pound 3.00
Yogurt 30 oz 8.99
Zucchini pound 2.00

Highest Price

7.25
7.50
7.75
2.25
2.25

1.99
3.00
2.95
3.00
6.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
1.50
1.50

2.25
1.50

2.25
4.00
15.00
4.00

4.00
5.00
3.00
8.99
2.25

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
Amber Wells, Market Reporter Office: (405) 232-5425

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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Market Comments:

Popular items at the market this months were kale, salad mix, and honey. The next report will
be issued in June. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers
used at the farmers market may vary from vendor to vendor.

Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price
Asparagus bunch 5.00 5.00
Bee Pollen 1/2 pint 14.00 14.00
Beef, bones pound 2.99 7.69
Beef, brisket pound 6.60 6.60
Beef, ground/patties pound 6.99 6.99
Beef, ground pound 6.50 7.50
Beef, liver pound 3.29 4.99
Beef, Oxtail pound 3.49 3.49
Beef, ribs pound 6.05 6.99
Beef, roast pound 5.49 7.99
Beef, sausage pound 8.99 8.99
Beef, Steaks pound 4.79 15.99
Beef, stew meat pound 7.45 7.99
Beef, tenderloin pound 22.99 25.30
Beef, tongue pound 2.99 2.99
Beets bunch 3.00 3.00
Bok Choy bunch 3.00 3.00
Broccoli bunch 3.00 4.00
Cabbage head 2.00 3.00
Carrots pound 3.00 3.00
Cauliflower head 6.00 6.00
Chard bunch 3.00 3.00
Chicken, Breast pound 12.00 14.00
Chicken, feet pound 5.00 5.00
Chicken, misc pound 3.00 3.00
Chicken, Legs pound 5.25 5.25
Chicken, Thighs pound 6.75 6.75
Chicken, wings pound 6.00 6.00
Chicken, Whole pound 5.00 5.00
Eggs, chicken dozen 2.00 5.50
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Product

Egg, duck
Garlic
Green Beans
Honey

Honey
Honey
Honey
Honey
Kale
Lamb, bones
Lamb, chops
Lamb, ground
Lamb, leg
Lamb, misc
Lamb, rack
Lamb, ribs
Lamb, roast
Lamb, steak
Lamb, stew
Lettuce
Lettuce, mixed
Milk, cow
Milk, cow
Mushrooms, Oyster
Mustard Greens
Onions
Onion, Green
Pecans
Potatoes, Sweet
Pork, Bacon
Pork, Chops
Pork, Chorizo
Pork, Ground
Pork, Ham
Pork, Shaved Ham
Pork, Hocks
Pork, Loin
Pork, Ribs
Pork, Roast
Pork, Sausage

Production Practice

Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price

dozen 7.00 7.00
bunch 2.00 3.00
pound 6.00 6.00
16 ounces 10.00 10.00
22 ounces 14.00 14.00
32 ounces 18.00 18.00
46 ounces 25.00 25.00
1 quart 26.00 26.00
bunch 3.00 3.00
pound 5.50 5.50
pound 12.00 15.00
pound 8.50 10.00
pound 10.00 12.50
pound 2.50 5.50
pound 13.50 13.50
pound 5.50 8.00
pound 10.00 13.00
pound 10.00 14.00
pound 10.00 10.00
bunch 3.00 3.00
bag 3.00 3.00
1/2 gallon 5.00 5.00
1 gallon 7.00 7.00
1/4 pound 4.00 4.00
bunch 3.00 3.00
pound 2.00 2.00
bunch 2.00 2.00
pound 13.00 13.00
pound 4.00 4.00
pound 5.80 8.99
pound 5.49 8.99
pound 7.99 7.99
pound 5.50 5.50
pound 7.99 7.99
pound 9.05 9.05
pound 8.35 8.35
pound 8.25 8.25
pound 4.99 7.99
pound 5.99 7.50
pound 6.00 10.99
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Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price
Pork, Steak pound 8.35 8.99
Pork, Tenderloin pound 9.90 9.90
Radish bunch 3.00 4.00
Rhubarb bunch 3.00 3.00
Snow peas pound 4.00 5.00
Spinach bunch 3.00 3.00
Turnip bunch 3.00 3.00
Yogurt 32 ounces 5.50 5.50
) Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
10 Amber Wells, Market Reporter Office: (405)232-5425
. ~e e 4 https’/lwww.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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Farmer's Market Price Report Tulsa

liS DA June ’%
= Jo18 CAERRVE

Market Comments:

Sweet corn made its appearance at the market this month and was a hit with market visitors!
The next report will be issued in July. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and
other containers used at the farmers market may vary from vendor to vendor.

Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price
Banana Peppers pound 3.00 4.00
Bee Pollen 1/2 pint 14.00 14.00
Beef, bones pound 2.99 7.69
Beef, brisket pound 6.60 8.00
Beef, ground/patties pound 6.99 6.99
Beef, ground pound 6.50 8.00
Beef, liver pound 3.29 4.99
Beef, Oxtail pound 3.49 3.49
Beef, ribs pound 6.05 6.99
Beef, roast pound 5.49 9.00
Beef, sausage pound 8.99 8.99
Beef, Steaks pound 4.79 16.00
Beef, stew meat pound 7.45 10.00
Beef, tenderloin pound 22.99 25.30
Beef, tongue pound 2.99 4.50
Beets Organic and Non-Organic bunch 3.00 4.00
Bell Peppers  oOrganic and Non-Organic pound 3.00 4.00
Bitter melon pound 4.00 4.00
Broccoli Organic and Non-Organic bunch 3.00 3.00
Brussel Sprouts pound 4.00 4.00
Cabbage Organic pound 1.50 1.50
Carrots Organic and Non-Organic pound 3.00 3.00
Cauliflower Organic pound 3.00 3.00
Chard bunch 3.00 3.00
Chicken, Breast pound 12.00 14.00
Chicken, feet pound 5.00 6.00
Chicken, misc pound 3.00 7.00
Chicken, Legs pound 5.00 5.25
Chicken, Thighs pound 6.75 6.75
Chicken, wings pound 5.00 6.00
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Product

Chicken, Whole
Collard Greens
Corn, sweet
Crowder Peas

Cucumbers
Cucumbers
Eggs, chicken
Egg, duck
Eggplant
Garlic
Green Beans
Honey
Honey
Honey
Honey
Honey
Hot Peppers
Jalapeno
Kale
Lamb, bones
Lamb, chops
Lamb, ground
Lamb, leg
Lamb, misc
Lamb, rack
Lamb, ribs
Lamb, roast
Lamb, steak
Lamb, stew
Milk, cow
Milk, cow
Okra
Onions
Onion, Green
Pecans
Potatoes
Pork, Bacon
Pork, Chops
Pork, Chorizo
Pork, Ground

Production Practice

Organic and Non-Organic

Organic and Non-Organic

Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price

pound 5.00 5.00
bunch 2.00 2.00
each 1.00 1.00
pound 5.00 5.00
pound 3.00 4.00
each 1.00 1.00
dozen 2.00 6.00
dozen 7.00 7.00
pound 4.00 4.00
bunch 3.00 5.00
pound 4.00 5.00
16 ounces 10.00 10.00
22 ounces 14.00 14.00
32 ounces 18.00 18.00
46 ounces 25.00 25.00
1 quart 26.00 26.00
pint 3.00 3.00
pound 3.00 4.00
bunch 3.00 4.00
pound 5.50 5.50
pound 12.00 15.00
pound 8.50 10.00
pound 10.00 12.50
pound 2.50 5.50
pound 13.50 13.50
pound 5.50 8.00
pound 10.00 13.00
pound 10.00 14.00
pound 10.00 10.00
1/2 gallon 5.00 5.00
1 gallon 7.00 7.00
pound 4.00 5.00
pound 3.00 3.00
bunch 2.00 2.00
pound 13.00 13.00
pound 3.00 4.00
pound 5.80 11.00
pound 5.49 10.00
pound 7.99 8.00
pound 5.50 5.50
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Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price
Pork, Ham pound 7.99 7.99
Pork, Shaved Ham pound 7.00 9.05
Pork, Hocks pound 5.00 8.35
Pork, Loin pound 8.25 8.25
Pork, Ribs pound 4.99 7.99
Pork, Roast pound 5.99 7.50
Pork, Sausage pound 6.00 10.99
Pork, Steak pound 8.35 8.99
Pork, Tenderloin pound 9.90 15.00
Radish bunch 3.00 3.00
Spinach bag 3.00 3.00
Squash, Patty pan pound 3.00 4.00
Squash, Yellow pound 3.00 4.00
Squash, Yellow Organic pound 2.50 2.50
Tomatoes pound 3.00 5.00
Tomatoes Organic pound 3.00 3.00
Tomatoes each 2.50 3.50
Tomatoes, cherry pint 3.00 5.00
Turnip bunch 1.00 3.00
Yard long beans bunch 3.00 3.00
Yogurt 32 ounces 5.50 5.50
Zucchini pound 3.00 4.00
Zucchini Org_;anic pound 2.50 2.50

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
Amber Wells, Market Reporter Office: (405) 232-5425

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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Farmer's Market Price Report Tulsa

liS DA July o=
= Jo18 CAERRVE

Market Comments:

Market visitors were excited to see watermelon and cantaloupe at the market this month! A variety of squash has
also made an appearance! The next report will be issued in August. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons,
bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary from vendor to vendor.

Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price
Asian Melon each 4.00 4.00
Banana Peppers pound 3.00 4.00
Basil bunch 2.00 2.00
Basil, thai bunch 2.00 2.00
Bee Pollen 1/2 pint 14.00 14.00
Beef, bones pound 2.99 7.69
Beef, brisket pound 6.60 8.00
Beef, ground/patties pound 6.99 6.99
Beef, ground pound 6.50 8.00
Beef, liver pound 3.29 4.99
Beef, Oxtail pound 3.49 3.49
Beef, ribs pound 6.05 6.99
Beef, roast pound 5.49 9.00
Beef, sausage pound 8.99 8.99
Beef, Steaks pound 4.79 16.00
Beef, stew meat pound 7.45 10.00
Beef, tenderloin pound 22.99 25.30
Beef, tongue pound 2.99 4.50
Beets Organic and Non-Organic bunch 3.00 3.00
Bell Peppers pound 3.00 4.00
Bitter melon pound 3.00 3.00
Brussel Sprouts pound 5.00 5.00
Cantaloupe each 3.00 4.00
Carrots pound 3.00 3.00
Chard bunch 3.00 3.00
Chicken, Breast pound 12.00 14.00
Chicken, feet pound 5.00 6.00
Chicken, misc pound 3.00 7.00
Chicken, Legs pound 5.00 5.25
Chicken, Thighs pound 6.75 6.75
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Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price
Chicken, wings pound 5.00 6.00
Chicken, Whole pound 5.00 5.00

Chives bunch 2.00 2.00
Cucumbers pound 4.00 4.00
Cucumbers each 1.00 1.00

Eggs, chicken dozen 2.00 6.00

Egg, duck dozen 7.00 7.00

Eggplant Organic and Non-Organic pound 3.00 4.00

Eggplant each 1.00 1.00

Garlic bunch 3.00 5.00

Garlic each 0.50 0.75

Garlic 1 string 20.00 20.00

Garlic Organic pound 16.00 16.00

Honey 16 ounces 10.00 10.00

Honey 22 ounces 14.00 14.00

Honey 32 ounces 18.00 18.00

Honey 46 ounces 25.00 25.00

Honey 1 quart 26.00 26.00
Hot Peppers pint 3.00 3.00

Jalapeno pound 3.00 4.00

Kale bunch 3.00 3.00
Lamb, bones pound 5.50 5.50
Lamb, chops pound 12.00 15.00
Lamb, ground pound 8.50 10.00
Lamb, leg pound 10.00 12.50
Lamb, misc pound 2.50 5.50
Lamb, rack pound 13.50 13.50
Lamb, ribs pound 5.50 8.00
Lamb, roast pound 10.00 13.00
Lamb, steak pound 10.00 14.00
Lamb, stew pound 10.00 10.00

Lettuce bag 3.00 3.00

Milk, cow 1/2 gallon 5.00 5.00

Milk, cow 1 gallon 7.00 7.00

Okra pound 4.00 4.00

Onions Organic and Non-Organic pound 2.50 3.00

Pecans pound 13.00 13.00

Potatoes pound 3.00 5.00

Potatoes Organic pound 2.50 2.50
Potatoes, sweet pound 4.00 4.00
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Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price

Pork, Bacon pound 5.80 11.00
Pork, Chops pound 5.49 10.00
Pork, Chorizo pound 7.99 8.00
Pork, Ground pound 5.50 5.50
Pork, Ham pound 7.99 7.99
Pork, Shaved Ham pound 7.00 9.05
Pork, Hocks pound 5.00 8.35
Pork, Loin pound 8.25 8.25
Pork, Ribs pound 4.99 7.99
Pork, Roast pound 5.99 7.50
Pork, Sausage pound 6.00 10.99
Pork, Steak pound 8.35 8.99
Pork, Tenderloin pound 9.90 15.00
Radish bunch 3.00 3.00
Squash, butternut each 1.00 2.00
Squash, Yellow pound 3.00 4.00
Squash, Yellow Organic pound 2.50 2.50
Sweet Peppers 3 peppers 1.00 1.00
Tomatoes pound 3.00 5.00
Tomatoes Organic pound 3.00 4.00
Tomatoes, cherry pint 3.00 7.00
Watermelon each 8.00 8.00
Small Watermelon each 3.00 3.00
Yogurt 32 ounces 5.50 5.50
Zucchini pound 3.00 4.00

Zucchini Organic pound 2.50 2.50

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
Amber Wells, Market Reporter Office: (405) 232-5425

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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Farmer's Market Price Report Tulsa

USDA August "uﬁ
e i
— 2018 eﬂ n"l""w_

Market Comments:

The next report will be issued in September. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles,
and other containers used at the farmers market may vary from vendor to vendor.

Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale LowestPrice HighestPrice
Asparagus bunch 5.00 5.00
Banana Peppers pound 3.00 4.00
Basil bunch 1.00 1.00
Basil Organic bunch 3.00 3.00
Basil, thai bunch 2.00 2.00
Bee Pollen 1/2 pint 14.00 14.00
Beef, bones pound 2.99 7.69
Beef, brisket pound 6.60 8.00
Beef, ground/patties pound 6.99 6.99
Beef, ground pound 6.50 8.00
Beef, liver pound 3.29 4.99
Beef, Oxtail pound 3.49 3.49
Beef, ribs pound 6.05 6.99
Beef, roast pound 5.49 9.00
Beef, sausage pound 8.99 8.99
Beef, Steaks pound 4.79 16.00
Beef, stew meat pound 7.45 10.00
Beef, tenderloin pound 22.99 25.30
Beef, tongue pound 2.99 4.50
Beets bunch 3.00 3.00
Bell Peppers pound 2.00 4.00
Bell Peppers each 1.00 1.00
Bitter melon pound 3.00 4.00
Brussel Sprouts pound 5.00 5.00
Cantaloupe each 4.00 4.00
Carrots pound 3.00 3.00
Chard bunch 3.00 3.00
Chicken, Breast pound 12.00 14.00
Chicken, feet pound 5.00 6.00
Chicken, misc pound 3.00 7.00
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Product

Chicken, Legs
Chicken, Thighs
Chicken, wings
Chicken, Whole
Chives
Collards
Cucumbers
Cucumbers
Eggs, chicken
Egg, duck
Eggplant
Eggplant
Garlic
Garlic
Garlic
Garlic
Ginger
Green Beans
Honey
Honey
Honey
Honey
Honey
Hot Peppers
Jalapeno
Kale
Lamb, bones
Lamb, chops
Lamb, ground
Lamb, leg
Lamb, misc
Lamb, rack
Lamb, ribs
Lamb, roast
Lamb, steak
Lamb, stew
Leek
Long Bean
Milk, cow
Milk, cow

Production Practice

Organic and Non-Organic

Organic and Non-Organic

Organic

Unit of Sale

pound
pound
pound
pound

bunch
bunch
pound
each
dozen
dozen
pound
each
bunch
each
1 string
pound
bunch
pound
16 ounces
22 ounces
32 ounces
46 ounces
1 quart
pint
pound
bunch
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
bunch
bunch
1/2 gallon
1 gallon

Page 2 of 3

Lowest Price Highest Price

5.00
6.75
5.00
5.00

2.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
2.00
7.00
3.00
1.00
5.00
0.50
20.00
16.00
5.00
4.00
10.00
14.00
18.00
25.00
26.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
5.50
12.00
8.50
10.00
2.50
13.50
5.50
10.00
10.00
10.00
3.00
3.00
5.00
7.00

5.25
6.75
6.00
5.00

2.00
3.00
4.00
1.50
6.00
7.00
4.00
1.00
5.00
0.75
20.00
16.00
5.00
5.00
10.00
14.00
18.00
25.00
26.00
3.00
4.00
3.00
5.50
15.00
10.00
12.50
5.50
13.50
8.00
13.00
14.00
10.00
3.00
3.00
5.00
7.00




Product Production Practice | Unit of Sale LowestPrice HighestPrice
Okra pound 4.00 4.00
Onions pound 3.00 3.00
Parsley bunch 2.00 2.00
Pecans pound 13.00 13.00
Potatoes pound 3.00 5.00
Potatoes Organic pound 2.50 2.50
Potatoes, sweet pound 4.00 4.00
Pork, Bacon pound 5.80 11.00
Pork, Chops pound 5.49 10.00
Pork, Chorizo pound 7.99 8.00
Pork, Ground pound 5.50 5.50
Pork, Ham pound 7.99 7.99
Pork, Shaved Ham pound 7.00 9.05
Pork, Hocks pound 5.00 8.35
Pork, Loin pound 8.25 8.25
Pork, Ribs pound 4.99 7.99
Pork, Roast pound 5.99 7.50
Pork, Sausage pound 6.00 10.99
Pork, Steak pound 8.35 8.99
Pork, Tenderloin pound 9.90 15.00
Snow Peas pint 4.00 4.00
Spinach bag 3.00 3.00
Squash, butternut each 5.00 5.00
Squash, butternut Organic pound 2.00 2.00
Squash, Yellow pound 4.00 4.00
Squash, Yellow Organic pound 2.50 2.50
Sweet Peppers 3 peppers 1.00 1.00
Tomatoes pound 5.00 5.00
Tomatoes Organic pound 3.00 3.00
Tomatoes, cherry pint 4.00 4.00
Watermelon each 8.00 8.00
Yogurt 32 ounces 5.50 5.50
Zucchini each 1.00 1.00
Zucchini pound 4.00 4.00

Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service
Amber Wells, Market Reporter Office: (405) 232-5425

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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	Figure
	    Farmer's Market Price Report OSU-OKC 
	May 2018 
	Figure
	This is the first farmers market report of the season. Popular items at the market this month were strawberries, fresh chamomile tea, and tomatoes. The next report will be issued in June. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.Market Comments: 
	This is the first farmers market report of the season. Popular items at the market this month were strawberries, fresh chamomile tea, and tomatoes. The next report will be issued in June. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.Market Comments: 
	This is the first farmers market report of the season. Popular items at the market this month were strawberries, fresh chamomile tea, and tomatoes. The next report will be issued in June. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.Market Comments: 

	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Asparagus 
	Asparagus 
	bunch 
	2.50 
	6.00 

	Bee Pollen 
	Bee Pollen 
	18 oz 
	20.99 
	20.99 

	Beef, Ground 
	Beef, Ground 
	pound 
	7.99 
	7.99 

	Bell Pepper 
	Bell Pepper 
	pound 
	2.50 
	2.50 

	Broccoli 
	Broccoli 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Brussel Spouts 
	Brussel Spouts 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Buffalo, ground/patties 
	Buffalo, ground/patties 
	pound 
	11.99 
	14.99 

	Cabbage 
	Cabbage 
	pound 
	0.90 
	1.50 

	Cabbage, Napa 
	Cabbage, Napa 
	bag 
	2.00 
	2.00 

	Carrots 
	Carrots 
	bunch 
	1.00 
	2.50 

	Cauliflower 
	Cauliflower 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Chamomile Tea 
	Chamomile Tea 
	pint (Fresh) 
	5.00 
	5.00 

	Chamomile Tea 
	Chamomile Tea 
	variety (Dried) 
	3.00 
	10.00 

	Chard 
	Chard 
	bunch 
	2.50 
	3.00 

	Chicken, breast 
	Chicken, breast 
	pound 
	7.50 
	8.40 

	Chicken, Cornish 
	Chicken, Cornish 
	pound 
	2.99 
	3.99 

	Chicken, legs 
	Chicken, legs 
	pound 
	3.50 
	3.69 

	Chicken, liver 
	Chicken, liver 
	pound 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Chicken, tenders 
	Chicken, tenders 
	pound 
	6.99 
	6.99 

	Chicken, thighs 
	Chicken, thighs 
	pound 
	3.99 
	4.99 

	Chicken, wings 
	Chicken, wings 
	pound 
	3.69 
	3.79 

	Chicken, whole 
	Chicken, whole 
	pound 
	2.99 
	3.89 

	Cucumber, Pickling 
	Cucumber, Pickling 
	each 
	2.50 
	2.50 

	Cucumber, Slicing 
	Cucumber, Slicing 
	each 
	1.00 
	1.00 

	Cucumber, Slicing 
	Cucumber, Slicing 
	pound 
	2.50 
	2.50 

	Eggs, Chicken 
	Eggs, Chicken 
	1 dozen 
	3.50 
	6.99 

	Garlic 
	Garlic 
	bunch 
	2.00 
	2.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	12 oz 
	5.99 
	5.99 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	24 oz 
	8.99 
	8.99 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	32 oz 
	12.99 
	12.99 


	Product 
	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	1 Gallon 
	49.00 
	49.00 

	Kale 
	Kale 
	pound 
	3.00 
	5.00 

	Lamb, chops 
	Lamb, chops 
	pound 
	13.00 
	13.00 

	Lamb, ground 
	Lamb, ground 
	pound 
	9.99 
	9.99 

	Lamb, shanks 
	Lamb, shanks 
	pound 
	7.99 
	7.99 

	Lettuce 
	Lettuce 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Milk, Goat 
	Milk, Goat 
	1/2 gallon 
	6.00 
	6.00 

	Mushroom, Oyster 
	Mushroom, Oyster 
	pint 
	8.00 
	8.00 

	Onions 
	Onions 
	pound 
	2.50 
	2.50 

	Onions, Green 
	Onions, Green 
	bunch 
	2.00 
	3.00 

	Peas, English 
	Peas, English 
	pound 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Peas, Chick 
	Peas, Chick 
	pound 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Peas, Snow 
	Peas, Snow 
	pint 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Peanuts, Raw 
	Peanuts, Raw 
	2 pounds 
	4.50 
	4.50 

	Pecans 
	Pecans 
	pound 
	12.99 
	12.99 

	Pepper, Hot 
	Pepper, Hot 
	each 
	1.00 
	1.00 

	Pepper, Sweet 
	Pepper, Sweet 
	quart 
	7.00 
	7.00 

	Pork, Bacon 
	Pork, Bacon 
	pound 
	7.25 
	9.95 

	Pork, Chops 
	Pork, Chops 
	pound 
	7.50 
	9.75 

	Pork, Chorizo 
	Pork, Chorizo 
	pound 
	7.25 
	7.25 

	Pork, Hams 
	Pork, Hams 
	pound 
	7.95 
	7.95 

	Pork, Misc 
	Pork, Misc 
	pound 
	2.75 
	7.15 

	Pork, Riblets 
	Pork, Riblets 
	pound 
	5.50 
	5.50 

	Pork, Roasts 
	Pork, Roasts 
	pound 
	7.00 
	7.25 

	Pork, Sausage 
	Pork, Sausage 
	pound 
	6.95 
	7.25 

	Pork, Steaks 
	Pork, Steaks 
	pound 
	7.75 
	7.75 

	Potatoes 
	Potatoes 
	pound 
	2.50 
	2.50 

	Potatoes, Sweet 
	Potatoes, Sweet 
	Organic and Non-Organic 
	pound 
	1.99 
	2.50 

	Radish 
	Radish 
	bunch 
	2.00 
	2.50 

	Salad Mix 
	Salad Mix 
	bag 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Spinach 
	Spinach 
	bag 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Strawberries 
	Strawberries 
	pint 
	4.00 
	5.50 

	Strawberries 
	Strawberries 
	quart 
	6.00 
	6.00 

	Tilapia (Cleaned) 
	Tilapia (Cleaned) 
	pound 
	7.39 
	7.39 

	Tilapia Fillet 
	Tilapia Fillet 
	1 pack 
	15.00 
	15.00 

	Tomatoes 
	Tomatoes 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Tomatoes, Cherry 
	Tomatoes, Cherry 
	pint 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Tomatoes, Grape 
	Tomatoes, Grape 
	pint 
	3.50 
	4.00 

	Tomatoes, Heirloom 
	Tomatoes, Heirloom 
	pound 
	3.50 
	3.50 

	Yogurt 
	Yogurt 
	30 oz 
	8.99 
	8.99 

	Zucchini 
	Zucchini 
	pound 
	2.25 
	2.25 


	Product 
	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 
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	Figure
	    Farmer's Market Price Report OSU-OKC 
	June 2018 
	June 2018 
	Figure
	Summer fruits such as blueberries, blackberries, and peaches have made their appearance at the market this month! The next report will be issued in July. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.Market Comments: 
	Summer fruits such as blueberries, blackberries, and peaches have made their appearance at the market this month! The next report will be issued in July. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.Market Comments: 
	Summer fruits such as blueberries, blackberries, and peaches have made their appearance at the market this month! The next report will be issued in July. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.Market Comments: 

	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Banana Peppers 
	Banana Peppers 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Bee Pollen 
	Bee Pollen 
	18 oz 
	20.99 
	20.99 

	Beef, Ground 
	Beef, Ground 
	pound 
	7.99 
	7.99 

	Beets 
	Beets 
	bunch 
	2.00 
	2.50 

	Bell Pepper 
	Bell Pepper 
	pound 
	2.50 
	3.00 

	Bitter Melon 
	Bitter Melon 
	each 
	1.00 
	1.00 

	Blackberries 
	Blackberries 
	pint 
	4.00 
	5.00 

	Blackberries 
	Blackberries 
	quart 
	8.00 
	9.00 

	Blueberries 
	Blueberries 
	pint 
	6.00 
	6.00 

	Blueberries 
	Blueberries 
	quart 
	11.00 
	11.00 

	Bok Choy 
	Bok Choy 
	Organic 
	bunch 
	3.49 
	3.49 

	Buffalo, ground/patties 
	Buffalo, ground/patties 
	pound 
	11.99 
	14.99 

	Cabbage 
	Cabbage 
	pound 
	0.90 
	0.90 

	Cantaloupe 
	Cantaloupe 
	each 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Carrots 
	Carrots 
	bunch 
	2.50 
	3.00 

	Chard 
	Chard 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Chicken, breast 
	Chicken, breast 
	pound 
	7.50 
	8.40 

	Chicken, Cornish 
	Chicken, Cornish 
	pound 
	2.99 
	3.99 

	Chicken, legs 
	Chicken, legs 
	pound 
	3.50 
	3.69 

	Chicken, liver 
	Chicken, liver 
	pound 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Chicken, tenders 
	Chicken, tenders 
	pound 
	6.99 
	6.99 

	Chicken, thighs 
	Chicken, thighs 
	pound 
	3.99 
	4.99 

	Chicken, wings 
	Chicken, wings 
	pound 
	3.69 
	3.79 

	Chicken, whole 
	Chicken, whole 
	pound 
	2.99 
	3.89 

	Cone Peppers 
	Cone Peppers 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Cubanelle Peppers 
	Cubanelle Peppers 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Cucumber, Armenian 
	Cucumber, Armenian 
	pound 
	2.50 
	2.50 

	Cucumber, Pickling 
	Cucumber, Pickling 
	Organic and Non-Organic 
	pound 
	2.00 
	3.00 

	Cucumber, Slicing 
	Cucumber, Slicing 
	each 
	1.00 
	1.00 

	Eggs, Chicken 
	Eggs, Chicken 
	1 dozen 
	3.50 
	6.99 


	Product 
	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Eggplant 
	Eggplant 
	pound 
	2.25 
	3.00 

	Garlic 
	Garlic 
	bunch 
	2.00 
	2.00 

	Green Beans 
	Green Beans 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	12 oz 
	5.99 
	5.99 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	24 oz 
	8.99 
	8.99 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	32 oz 
	12.99 
	12.99 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	1 Gallon 
	49.00 
	49.00 

	Hot Peppers 
	Hot Peppers 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Jalopeno 
	Jalopeno 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.50 

	Kale 
	Kale 
	Organic 
	bunch 
	3.49 
	3.49 

	Kale 
	Kale 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Lamb, chops 
	Lamb, chops 
	pound 
	13.00 
	13.00 

	Lamb, ground 
	Lamb, ground 
	pound 
	9.99 
	9.99 

	Lamb, shanks 
	Lamb, shanks 
	pound 
	7.99 
	7.99 

	Lettuce 
	Lettuce 
	Organic 
	bunch 
	3.49 
	3.99 

	Milk, Goat 
	Milk, Goat 
	1/2 gallon 
	6.00 
	6.00 

	Mushroom, Oyster 
	Mushroom, Oyster 
	pint 
	8.00 
	8.00 

	Okra 
	Okra 
	pound 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Onions 
	Onions 
	pound 
	2.00 
	2.50 

	Pablano Peppers 
	Pablano Peppers 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Peaches 
	Peaches 
	pound 
	3.25 
	3.25 

	Pecans 
	Pecans 
	pound 
	12.99 
	12.99 

	Pork, Bacon 
	Pork, Bacon 
	pound 
	7.25 
	9.95 

	Pork, Chops 
	Pork, Chops 
	pound 
	7.50 
	9.75 

	Pork, Chorizo 
	Pork, Chorizo 
	pound 
	7.25 
	7.25 

	Pork, Hams 
	Pork, Hams 
	pound 
	7.95 
	7.95 

	Pork, Misc 
	Pork, Misc 
	pound 
	2.75 
	7.15 

	Pork, Riblets 
	Pork, Riblets 
	pound 
	5.50 
	5.50 

	Pork, Roasts 
	Pork, Roasts 
	pound 
	7.00 
	7.25 

	Pork, Sausage 
	Pork, Sausage 
	pound 
	6.95 
	7.25 

	Pork, Steaks 
	Pork, Steaks 
	pound 
	7.75 
	7.75 

	Potatoes 
	Potatoes 
	pound 
	2.00 
	4.00 

	Potatoes 
	Potatoes 
	Organic 
	pound 
	3.50 
	3.50 

	Potatoes, Sweet 
	Potatoes, Sweet 
	Organic 
	pound 
	1.99 
	2.50 

	Radish 
	Radish 
	Organic 
	bunch 
	2.50 
	2.50 

	Salad Mix 
	Salad Mix 
	bag 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Squash, patty pan 
	Squash, patty pan 
	pound 
	2.00 
	2.50 

	Squash, yellow 
	Squash, yellow 
	Organic 
	pound 
	3.50 
	3.50 

	Squash, yellow 
	Squash, yellow 
	pound 
	2.00 
	2.50 

	Sweet Corn 
	Sweet Corn 
	2 ears 
	1.00 
	1.00 

	Tilapia (Cleaned) 
	Tilapia (Cleaned) 
	pound 
	7.39 
	7.39 


	Product 
	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Tilapia Fillet 
	Tilapia Fillet 
	1 pack 
	15.00 
	15.00 

	Tomatoes 
	Tomatoes 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Tomatoes, Cherry 
	Tomatoes, Cherry 
	pint 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Tomatoes, Grape 
	Tomatoes, Grape 
	pint 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Tomatoes, Green 
	Tomatoes, Green 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Turnip 
	Turnip 
	bunch 
	2.50 
	2.50 

	Turnip 
	Turnip 
	Organic 
	bunch 
	3.49 
	3.49 

	Yard long beans 
	Yard long beans 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Yogurt 
	Yogurt 
	30 oz 
	8.99 
	8.99 

	Zucchini 
	Zucchini 
	Organic 
	pound 
	3.50 
	3.50 

	Zucchini 
	Zucchini 
	pound 
	2.00 
	2.50 

	TR
	Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service Amber Wells, Market Reporter   Office: (405) 232-5425 https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food 


	Figure
	    Farmer's Market Price Report OSU-OKC 

	July 2018 
	July 2018 
	Figure
	Watermelon and cantelope were popular at the market this month. The next report will be released in August. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.Market Comments: 
	Watermelon and cantelope were popular at the market this month. The next report will be released in August. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.Market Comments: 
	Watermelon and cantelope were popular at the market this month. The next report will be released in August. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.Market Comments: 

	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Banana Peppers 
	Banana Peppers 
	pound 
	1.00 
	3.00 

	Bee Pollen 
	Bee Pollen 
	18 oz 
	20.99 
	20.99 

	Beef, Ground 
	Beef, Ground 
	Organic and Non-Organic 
	pound 
	7.99 
	8.49 

	Beef, patties 
	Beef, patties 
	Organic 
	pound 
	9.49 
	9.49 

	Beets 
	Beets 
	Organic 
	bunch 
	3.49 
	3.49 

	Bell Pepper 
	Bell Pepper 
	pound 
	2.00 
	3.00 

	Black eyed peas 
	Black eyed peas 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Buffalo, ground/patties 
	Buffalo, ground/patties 
	pound 
	11.99 
	14.99 

	Buffalo, steaks 
	Buffalo, steaks 
	pound 
	21.70 
	27.99 

	Cantaloupe 
	Cantaloupe 
	pound 
	0.70 
	0.70 

	Cantaloupe (small) 
	Cantaloupe (small) 
	Organic 
	each 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Carrots 
	Carrots 
	bunch 
	2.50 
	2.50 

	Carrots 
	Carrots 
	Organic 
	bunch 
	3.95 
	3.95 

	Chard 
	Chard 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Chicken, breast 
	Chicken, breast 
	pound 
	7.50 
	8.40 

	Chicken, Cornish 
	Chicken, Cornish 
	pound 
	2.99 
	3.99 

	Chicken, legs 
	Chicken, legs 
	pound 
	3.50 
	3.69 

	Chicken, liver 
	Chicken, liver 
	pound 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Chicken, tenders 
	Chicken, tenders 
	pound 
	6.99 
	6.99 

	Chicken, thighs 
	Chicken, thighs 
	pound 
	3.99 
	4.99 

	Chicken, wings 
	Chicken, wings 
	pound 
	3.69 
	3.79 

	Chicken, whole 
	Chicken, whole 
	pound 
	2.99 
	3.89 

	Crowder peas 
	Crowder peas 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Cucumber, Armenian 
	Cucumber, Armenian 
	pound 
	2.00 
	2.00 

	Cucumber, Pickling 
	Cucumber, Pickling 
	pound 
	2.00 
	4.00 

	Cucumber, Slicing 
	Cucumber, Slicing 
	each 
	1.00 
	1.00 

	Cucumber, Slicing 
	Cucumber, Slicing 
	pound 
	1.50 
	1.50 

	Eggs, Chicken 
	Eggs, Chicken 
	1 dozen 
	2.99 
	6.99 

	Eggs, Duck 
	Eggs, Duck 
	1 dozen 
	6.50 
	6.50 

	Eggplant 
	Eggplant 
	pound 
	2.00 
	3.00 


	Product 
	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Garlic 
	Garlic 
	bunch 
	2.00 
	2.00 

	Garlic 
	Garlic 
	pound 
	7.00 
	7.00 

	Green Beans 
	Green Beans 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Green Beans 
	Green Beans 
	Organic 
	pound 
	3.95 
	3.95 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	12 oz 
	5.00 
	5.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	24 oz 
	8.99 
	8.99 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	32 oz 
	12.99 
	15.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	1 Gallon 
	49.00 
	49.00 

	Hot Peppers 
	Hot Peppers 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.50 

	Hull Peas 
	Hull Peas 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Jalopeno 
	Jalopeno 
	pound 
	1.00 
	4.00 

	Kale 
	Kale 
	Organic 
	bunch 
	3.49 
	3.49 

	Kale 
	Kale 
	bunch 
	2.50 
	2.50 

	Lamb, chops 
	Lamb, chops 
	pound 
	13.00 
	13.00 

	Lamb, ground 
	Lamb, ground 
	pound 
	9.99 
	9.99 

	Lamb, shanks 
	Lamb, shanks 
	pound 
	7.99 
	7.99 

	Lettuce 
	Lettuce 
	bunch 
	6.00 
	6.00 

	Milk, Cow 
	Milk, Cow 
	gallon 
	4.99 
	4.99 

	Milk, Goat 
	Milk, Goat 
	1/2 gallon 
	6.00 
	6.00 

	Okra 
	Okra 
	pound 
	2.50 
	4.00 

	Onions 
	Onions 
	pound 
	2.00 
	4.00 

	Onion, green 
	Onion, green 
	bunch 
	2.50 
	2.50 

	Pablano Peppers 
	Pablano Peppers 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Pablano Peppers 
	Pablano Peppers 
	3 peppers 
	1.00 
	1.00 

	Peaches 
	Peaches 
	pound 
	3.25 
	3.50 

	Pecans 
	Pecans 
	pound 
	12.99 
	12.99 

	Pork, Bacon 
	Pork, Bacon 
	pound 
	7.25 
	9.95 

	Pork, Chops 
	Pork, Chops 
	pound 
	7.50 
	9.75 

	Pork, Chorizo 
	Pork, Chorizo 
	pound 
	7.25 
	7.25 

	Pork, Hams 
	Pork, Hams 
	pound 
	7.95 
	7.95 

	Pork, Misc 
	Pork, Misc 
	pound 
	2.75 
	7.15 

	Pork, Riblets 
	Pork, Riblets 
	pound 
	5.50 
	5.50 

	Pork, Roasts 
	Pork, Roasts 
	pound 
	7.00 
	7.25 

	Pork, Sausage 
	Pork, Sausage 
	pound 
	6.95 
	7.25 

	Pork, Steaks 
	Pork, Steaks 
	pound 
	7.75 
	7.75 

	Potatoes 
	Potatoes 
	pound 
	2.00 
	5.00 

	Potatoes 
	Potatoes 
	Organic 
	pound 
	3.50 
	3.50 

	Potatoes, Sweet 
	Potatoes, Sweet 
	pound 
	2.00 
	2.00 

	Potatoes, Sweet 
	Potatoes, Sweet 
	Organic 
	pound 
	1.99 
	2.50 

	Radish 
	Radish 
	Organic 
	bunch 
	3.50 
	3.50 

	Salad Mix 
	Salad Mix 
	bag 
	3.00 
	4.00 


	Product 
	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Snow Peas 
	Snow Peas 
	pint 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Sprouts, misc. 
	Sprouts, misc. 
	pint 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Squash, acorn 
	Squash, acorn 
	pound 
	1.50 
	1.50 

	Squash, butternut 
	Squash, butternut 
	pound 
	1.50 
	1.50 

	Squash, patty pan 
	Squash, patty pan 
	pound 
	1.50 
	2.50 

	Squash, spaghetti 
	Squash, spaghetti 
	pound 
	1.50 
	1.50 

	Squash, yellow 
	Squash, yellow 
	pound 
	1.50 
	4.00 

	Sweet Corn 
	Sweet Corn 
	each 
	0.70 
	0.70 

	Sweet Corn 
	Sweet Corn 
	Organic 
	each 
	1.00 
	1.00 

	Tilapia (Cleaned) 
	Tilapia (Cleaned) 
	pound 
	7.39 
	7.39 

	Tilapia Fillet 
	Tilapia Fillet 
	1 pack 
	15.00 
	15.00 

	Tomatoes 
	Tomatoes 
	pound 
	3.00 
	5.00 

	Tomatoes, Cherry 
	Tomatoes, Cherry 
	pint 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Tomatoes, Grape 
	Tomatoes, Grape 
	pint 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Tomatoes, Green 
	Tomatoes, Green 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Watermelon 
	Watermelon 
	each 
	6.00 
	8.00 

	Watermelon (Small) 
	Watermelon (Small) 
	Organic 
	each 
	5.95 
	5.95 

	Yogurt 
	Yogurt 
	30 oz 
	8.99 
	8.99 

	Zucchini 
	Zucchini 
	pound 
	1.50 
	4.00 

	TR
	Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service Amber Wells, Market Reporter   Office: (405) 232-5425 https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food 


	Figure
	    Farmer's Market Price Report OSU-OKC 

	August 2018 
	August 2018 
	Figure
	 Many fruits made their appearance at the market this month. Raspberries, apples, grapes, and peaches were some of the most popular items! The next report will be released in September. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.Market Comments: 
	 Many fruits made their appearance at the market this month. Raspberries, apples, grapes, and peaches were some of the most popular items! The next report will be released in September. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.Market Comments: 
	 Many fruits made their appearance at the market this month. Raspberries, apples, grapes, and peaches were some of the most popular items! The next report will be released in September. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.Market Comments: 

	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Apples 
	Apples 
	pound 
	2.50 
	2.50 

	Arugula 
	Arugula 
	Organic 
	bunch 
	3.49 
	3.49 

	Banana Peppers 
	Banana Peppers 
	pound 
	2.50 
	2.50 

	Bee Pollen 
	Bee Pollen 
	18 oz 
	20.99 
	20.99 

	Beef, Ground 
	Beef, Ground 
	Organic and Non-Organic 
	pound 
	7.99 
	8.49 

	Beef, patties 
	Beef, patties 
	Organic 
	pound 
	9.49 
	9.49 

	Beets 
	Beets 
	Organic 
	bunch 
	1.50 
	1.50 

	Bell Pepper 
	Bell Pepper 
	pound 
	2.00 
	3.00 

	Bell Pepper 
	Bell Pepper 
	Organic and Non-Organic 
	each 
	0.50 
	0.75 

	Bitter melon 
	Bitter melon 
	each 
	1.50 
	1.50 

	Black eyed peas 
	Black eyed peas 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Buffalo, ground/patties 
	Buffalo, ground/patties 
	pound 
	11.99 
	14.99 

	Buffalo, steaks 
	Buffalo, steaks 
	pound 
	21.70 
	27.99 

	Cantaloupe 
	Cantaloupe 
	each 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Carrots 
	Carrots 
	bunch 
	2.50 
	2.50 

	Carrots 
	Carrots 
	Organic 
	bunch 
	3.95 
	3.95 

	Chard 
	Chard 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Chicken, breast 
	Chicken, breast 
	pound 
	7.50 
	8.59 

	Chicken, Cornish 
	Chicken, Cornish 
	pound 
	2.99 
	3.99 

	Chicken, gizzards 
	Chicken, gizzards 
	pound 
	6.00 
	6.00 

	Chicken, legs 
	Chicken, legs 
	pound 
	3.50 
	4.75 

	Chicken, liver 
	Chicken, liver 
	pound 
	4.00 
	5.00 

	Chicken, tenders 
	Chicken, tenders 
	pound 
	6.99 
	6.99 

	Chicken, thighs 
	Chicken, thighs 
	pound 
	3.99 
	4.99 

	Chicken, wings 
	Chicken, wings 
	pound 
	3.69 
	4.75 

	Chicken, whole 
	Chicken, whole 
	pound 
	2.99 
	4.00 

	Chives 
	Chives 
	bunch 
	1.00 
	2.00 

	Cone Peppers 
	Cone Peppers 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Crowder peas 
	Crowder peas 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Cubanelle Peppers 
	Cubanelle Peppers 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00


	Product 
	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Cucumber, Armenian 
	Cucumber, Armenian 
	each 
	1.00 
	1.00 

	Cucumber, Pickling 
	Cucumber, Pickling 
	pound 
	2.25 
	2.50 

	Cucumber, Slicing 
	Cucumber, Slicing 
	each 
	1.00 
	1.00 

	Cucumber, Slicing 
	Cucumber, Slicing 
	pound 
	2.00 
	2.50 

	Cucumber, Soyu 
	Cucumber, Soyu 
	each 
	1.00 
	1.00 

	Eggs, Chicken 
	Eggs, Chicken 
	1 dozen 
	2.99 
	6.99 

	Eggs, Duck 
	Eggs, Duck 
	1 dozen 
	6.50 
	6.50 

	Eggplant 
	Eggplant 
	pound 
	2.00 
	2.50 

	Eggplant 
	Eggplant 
	Organic 
	pound 
	2.95 
	2.95 

	Fennel 
	Fennel 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Garlic 
	Garlic 
	pound 
	7.00 
	7.00 

	Grapes 
	Grapes 
	quart 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Green Beans 
	Green Beans 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	12 oz 
	5.00 
	5.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	24 oz 
	8.99 
	8.99 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	32 oz 
	12.99 
	15.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	1 Gallon 
	49.00 
	49.00 

	Hot Peppers 
	Hot Peppers 
	pound 
	1.00 
	5.00 

	Hull Peas 
	Hull Peas 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Jalapeno 
	Jalapeno 
	pound 
	2.50 
	3.00 

	Kale 
	Kale 
	Organic 
	bunch 
	3.49 
	3.49 

	Kale 
	Kale 
	bunch 
	2.00 
	3.00 

	Lamb, chops 
	Lamb, chops 
	pound 
	13.00 
	13.00 

	Lamb, ground 
	Lamb, ground 
	pound 
	9.99 
	9.99 

	Lamb, shanks 
	Lamb, shanks 
	pound 
	7.99 
	7.99 

	Lemon grass 
	Lemon grass 
	bunch 
	2.00 
	2.00 

	Lettuce 
	Lettuce 
	bag 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Lettuce 
	Lettuce 
	head 
	4.00 
	6.00 

	Milk, Cow 
	Milk, Cow 
	gallon 
	4.99 
	4.99 

	Milk, Goat 
	Milk, Goat 
	1/2 gallon 
	6.00 
	6.00 

	Mint 
	Mint 
	bunch 
	2.00 
	2.00 

	Okra 
	Okra 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Onions 
	Onions 
	pound 
	2.00 
	2.00 

	Onion 
	Onion 
	Organic 
	bunch 
	2.95 
	2.95 

	Onion, green 
	Onion, green 
	bunch 
	2.50 
	2.50 

	Pablano Peppers 
	Pablano Peppers 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Peaches 
	Peaches 
	pound 
	3.50 
	3.50 

	Pecans 
	Pecans 
	pound 
	12.99 
	12.99 

	Pinto beans 
	Pinto beans 
	pint 
	5.00 
	5.00 

	Pork, Bacon 
	Pork, Bacon 
	pound 
	7.75 
	10.95 

	Pork, Chops 
	Pork, Chops 
	pound 
	7.50 
	9.75 


	Product 
	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Pork, Chorizo 
	Pork, Chorizo 
	pound 
	7.25 
	7.25 

	Pork, Hams 
	Pork, Hams 
	pound 
	7.75 
	7.95 

	Pork, Misc 
	Pork, Misc 
	pound 
	2.75 
	7.15 

	Pork, Riblets 
	Pork, Riblets 
	pound 
	7.70 
	7.70 

	Pork, Roasts 
	Pork, Roasts 
	pound 
	7.00 
	7.25 

	Pork, Sausage 
	Pork, Sausage 
	pound 
	6.95 
	7.50 

	Pork, Steaks 
	Pork, Steaks 
	pound 
	7.75 
	7.75 

	Potatoes 
	Potatoes 
	pound 
	2.00 
	3.00 

	Potatoes 
	Potatoes 
	Organic 
	pound 
	3.50 
	3.50 

	Potatoes, Sweet 
	Potatoes, Sweet 
	pound 
	2.00 
	2.50 

	Potatoes, Sweet 
	Potatoes, Sweet 
	Organic 
	pound 
	1.99 
	2.50 

	Radish 
	Radish 
	Organic 
	bunch 
	2.50 
	2.95 

	Raspberries 
	Raspberries 
	1/2 pint 
	3.50 
	3.50 

	Sage 
	Sage 
	bunch 
	1.50 
	1.50 

	Salad Mix 
	Salad Mix 
	bag 
	6.00 
	6.00 

	Shallots 
	Shallots 
	bag 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Sprouts, misc. 
	Sprouts, misc. 
	pint 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Squash, patty pan 
	Squash, patty pan 
	pound 
	1.50 
	4.00 

	Squash, spaghetti 
	Squash, spaghetti 
	pound 
	1.00 
	1.00 

	Squash, yellow 
	Squash, yellow 
	pound 
	1.50 
	2.50 

	Sweet Corn 
	Sweet Corn 
	each 
	0.50 
	0.50 

	Sweet Corn 
	Sweet Corn 
	Organic 
	each 
	1.00 
	1.00 

	Sweet Peppers 
	Sweet Peppers 
	bag 
	3.50 
	3.50 

	Tomatoes 
	Tomatoes 
	Organic and Non-Organic 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Tomatoes, Cherry 
	Tomatoes, Cherry 
	Organic and Non-Organic 
	pint 
	3.50 
	4.00 

	Tomatoes, Grape 
	Tomatoes, Grape 
	pint 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Tomatoes, Green 
	Tomatoes, Green 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Watermelon 
	Watermelon 
	each 
	6.00 
	10.00 

	Watermelon (Small) 
	Watermelon (Small) 
	Organic 
	each 
	3.00 
	5.00 

	Water Spinach 
	Water Spinach 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Yogurt 
	Yogurt 
	30 oz 
	8.99 
	8.99 

	Zucchini 
	Zucchini 
	pound 
	2.00 
	2.25 

	TR
	Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service Amber Wells, Market Reporter   Office: (405) 232-5425 https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food 


	Figure
	    Farmer's Market Price Report OSU-OKC 

	September 2018 
	September 2018 
	Figure
	A wide variety of squash were available at the market this month as we transition into the fall season! This will be the last report of 2018. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.Market Comments: 
	A wide variety of squash were available at the market this month as we transition into the fall season! This will be the last report of 2018. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.Market Comments: 
	A wide variety of squash were available at the market this month as we transition into the fall season! This will be the last report of 2018. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary vendor to vendor.Market Comments: 

	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Apples 
	Apples 
	pound 
	2.50 
	2.50 

	Arugula 
	Arugula 
	Organic 
	bunch 
	3.49 
	3.49 

	Banana Peppers 
	Banana Peppers 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Bee Pollen 
	Bee Pollen 
	18 oz 
	20.99 
	20.99 

	Beef, Ground 
	Beef, Ground 
	Organic and Non-Organic 
	pound 
	7.99 
	8.49 

	Beef, patties 
	Beef, patties 
	Organic 
	pound 
	9.49 
	9.49 

	Beets 
	Beets 
	Organic 
	bunch 
	1.50 
	2.50 

	Bell Pepper 
	Bell Pepper 
	pound 
	2.25 
	3.00 

	Bell Pepper 
	Bell Pepper 
	Organic 
	each 
	0.75 
	0.75 

	Black eyed peas 
	Black eyed peas 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Broccoli 
	Broccoli 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Buffalo, ground/patties 
	Buffalo, ground/patties 
	pound 
	11.99 
	14.99 

	Buffalo, steaks 
	Buffalo, steaks 
	pound 
	21.70 
	27.99 

	Cabbage 
	Cabbage 
	each 
	2.50 
	2.50 

	Carrots 
	Carrots 
	bunch 
	2.50 
	2.50 

	Carrots 
	Carrots 
	Organic 
	bunch 
	3.95 
	3.95 

	Celery 
	Celery 
	bunch 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Chard 
	Chard 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Chicken, breast 
	Chicken, breast 
	pound 
	7.50 
	8.59 

	Chicken, Cornish 
	Chicken, Cornish 
	pound 
	2.99 
	3.99 

	Chicken, gizzards 
	Chicken, gizzards 
	pound 
	6.00 
	6.00 

	Chicken, legs 
	Chicken, legs 
	pound 
	3.50 
	4.75 

	Chicken, liver 
	Chicken, liver 
	pound 
	4.00 
	5.00 

	Chicken, tenders 
	Chicken, tenders 
	pound 
	6.99 
	6.99 

	Chicken, thighs 
	Chicken, thighs 
	pound 
	3.99 
	4.99 

	Chicken, wings 
	Chicken, wings 
	pound 
	3.69 
	4.75 

	Chicken, whole 
	Chicken, whole 
	pound 
	2.99 
	4.00 

	Chives 
	Chives 
	bunch 
	1.00 
	2.00 

	Cilantro 
	Cilantro 
	bunch 
	2.00 
	2.00 

	Cone Peppers 
	Cone Peppers 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 


	Product 
	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Cubanelle Peppers 
	Cubanelle Peppers 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Cucumber, Pickling 
	Cucumber, Pickling 
	pound 
	2.00 
	3.00 

	Cucumber, Slicing 
	Cucumber, Slicing 
	each 
	1.00 
	1.00 

	Eggs, Chicken 
	Eggs, Chicken 
	1 dozen 
	2.99 
	6.99 

	Eggs, Duck 
	Eggs, Duck 
	1 dozen 
	6.50 
	6.50 

	Eggplant 
	Eggplant 
	pound 
	2.25 
	2.25 

	Eggplant 
	Eggplant 
	Organic 
	pound 
	2.95 
	2.95 

	Garlic 
	Garlic 
	pound 
	7.00 
	7.00 

	Grapes 
	Grapes 
	quart 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Green Beans 
	Green Beans 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	12 oz 
	5.00 
	5.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	24 oz 
	8.99 
	8.99 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	32 oz 
	12.99 
	15.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	1 Gallon 
	49.00 
	49.00 

	Hot Peppers 
	Hot Peppers 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.50 

	Hull Peas 
	Hull Peas 
	pound 
	3.00 
	5.00 

	Jalapeno 
	Jalapeno 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Jujube fruit 
	Jujube fruit 
	pound 
	2.00 
	2.00 

	Kale 
	Kale 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Lamb, chops 
	Lamb, chops 
	pound 
	13.00 
	13.00 

	Lamb, ground 
	Lamb, ground 
	pound 
	9.99 
	9.99 

	Lamb, shanks 
	Lamb, shanks 
	pound 
	7.99 
	7.99 

	Lettuce 
	Lettuce 
	bag 
	6.00 
	6.00 

	Lettuce 
	Lettuce 
	head 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Milk, Cow 
	Milk, Cow 
	gallon 
	4.99 
	4.99 

	Milk, Goat 
	Milk, Goat 
	1/2 gallon 
	6.00 
	6.00 

	Mint 
	Mint 
	bunch 
	2.00 
	2.00 

	Mustard Greens 
	Mustard Greens 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.50 

	Okra 
	Okra 
	pound 
	3.00 
	5.00 

	Okra 
	Okra 
	Organic 
	pound 
	2.75 
	2.75 

	Onion 
	Onion 
	pound 
	2.00 
	2.50 

	Onion 
	Onion 
	Organic 
	bunch 
	2.95 
	2.95 

	Onion, green 
	Onion, green 
	bunch 
	2.00 
	2.50 

	Pablano Peppers 
	Pablano Peppers 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Pecans 
	Pecans 
	pound 
	12.99 
	12.99 

	Pork, Bacon 
	Pork, Bacon 
	pound 
	7.75 
	10.95 

	Pork, Chops 
	Pork, Chops 
	pound 
	7.50 
	9.75 

	Pork, Chorizo 
	Pork, Chorizo 
	pound 
	7.25 
	7.25 

	Pork, Hams 
	Pork, Hams 
	pound 
	7.75 
	7.95 

	Pork, Misc 
	Pork, Misc 
	pound 
	2.75 
	7.15 

	Pork, Riblets 
	Pork, Riblets 
	pound 
	7.70 
	7.70 


	Product 
	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Pork, Roasts 
	Pork, Roasts 
	pound 
	7.00 
	7.25 

	Pork, Sausage 
	Pork, Sausage 
	pound 
	6.95 
	7.50 

	Pork, Steaks 
	Pork, Steaks 
	pound 
	7.75 
	7.75 

	Potatoes 
	Potatoes 
	pound 
	2.00 
	2.25 

	Potatoes, Sweet 
	Potatoes, Sweet 
	pound 
	2.00 
	2.25 

	Potatoes, Sweet 
	Potatoes, Sweet 
	Organic 
	pound 
	1.99 
	1.99 

	Radish 
	Radish 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Radish 
	Radish 
	Organic 
	bunch 
	2.95 
	2.95 

	Raspberries 
	Raspberries 
	1/2 pint 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Raspberries 
	Raspberries 
	pint 
	6.00 
	6.00 

	Shallots 
	Shallots 
	bag 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Spinach, water 
	Spinach, water 
	bag 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Sprouts, misc. 
	Sprouts, misc. 
	pint 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Squash, acorn 
	Squash, acorn 
	pound 
	1.50 
	1.50 

	Squash, butternut 
	Squash, butternut 
	pound 
	1.50 
	1.50 

	Squash, patty pan 
	Squash, patty pan 
	pound 
	2.25 
	2.25 

	Squash, spaghetti 
	Squash, spaghetti 
	pound 
	1.50 
	1.50 

	Squash, yellow 
	Squash, yellow 
	pound 
	2.00 
	2.25 

	Sweet Peppers 
	Sweet Peppers 
	pound 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Tilapia, fillets 
	Tilapia, fillets 
	pound 
	15.00 
	15.00 

	Tomatoes 
	Tomatoes 
	Organic and Non-Organic 
	pound 
	2.00 
	4.00 

	Tomatoes, Cherry 
	Tomatoes, Cherry 
	Organic and Non-Organic 
	pint 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Tomatoes, Cherry 
	Tomatoes, Cherry 
	quart 
	5.00 
	5.00 

	Tomatoes, Green 
	Tomatoes, Green 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Yogurt 
	Yogurt 
	30 oz 
	8.99 
	8.99 

	Zucchini 
	Zucchini 
	pound 
	2.00 
	2.25 

	TR
	Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service Amber Wells, Market Reporter   Office: (405) 232-5425 https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food 


	Figure
	    Farmer's Market Price Report Tulsa May 2018 
	Figure
	Market Comments: Popular items at the market this months were kale, salad mix, and honey. The next report will be issued in June.  Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary from vendor to vendor. 
	Market Comments: Popular items at the market this months were kale, salad mix, and honey. The next report will be issued in June.  Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary from vendor to vendor. 
	Market Comments: Popular items at the market this months were kale, salad mix, and honey. The next report will be issued in June.  Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary from vendor to vendor. 

	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Asparagus 
	Asparagus 
	bunch 
	5.00 
	5.00 

	Bee Pollen 
	Bee Pollen 
	1/2 pint 
	14.00 
	14.00 

	Beef, bones 
	Beef, bones 
	pound 
	2.99 
	7.69 

	Beef, brisket 
	Beef, brisket 
	pound 
	6.60 
	6.60 

	Beef, ground/patties 
	Beef, ground/patties 
	pound 
	6.99 
	6.99 

	Beef, ground 
	Beef, ground 
	pound 
	6.50 
	7.50 

	Beef, liver 
	Beef, liver 
	pound 
	3.29 
	4.99 

	Beef, Oxtail 
	Beef, Oxtail 
	pound 
	3.49 
	3.49 

	Beef, ribs 
	Beef, ribs 
	pound 
	6.05 
	6.99 

	Beef, roast 
	Beef, roast 
	pound 
	5.49 
	7.99 

	Beef, sausage 
	Beef, sausage 
	pound 
	8.99 
	8.99 

	Beef, Steaks 
	Beef, Steaks 
	pound 
	4.79 
	15.99 

	Beef, stew meat 
	Beef, stew meat 
	pound 
	7.45 
	7.99 

	Beef, tenderloin 
	Beef, tenderloin 
	pound 
	22.99 
	25.30 

	Beef, tongue 
	Beef, tongue 
	pound 
	2.99 
	2.99 

	Beets 
	Beets 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Bok Choy 
	Bok Choy 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Broccoli 
	Broccoli 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Cabbage 
	Cabbage 
	head 
	2.00 
	3.00 

	Carrots 
	Carrots 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Cauliflower 
	Cauliflower 
	head 
	6.00 
	6.00 

	Chard 
	Chard 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Chicken, Breast 
	Chicken, Breast 
	pound 
	12.00 
	14.00 

	Chicken, feet 
	Chicken, feet 
	pound 
	5.00 
	5.00 

	Chicken, misc 
	Chicken, misc 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Chicken, Legs 
	Chicken, Legs 
	pound 
	5.25 
	5.25 

	Chicken, Thighs 
	Chicken, Thighs 
	pound 
	6.75 
	6.75 

	Chicken, wings 
	Chicken, wings 
	pound 
	6.00 
	6.00 

	Chicken, Whole 
	Chicken, Whole 
	pound 
	5.00 
	5.00 

	Eggs, chicken 
	Eggs, chicken 
	dozen 
	2.00 
	5.50


	Product 
	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Egg, duck 
	Egg, duck 
	dozen 
	7.00 
	7.00 

	Garlic 
	Garlic 
	bunch 
	2.00 
	3.00 

	Green Beans 
	Green Beans 
	pound 
	6.00 
	6.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	16 ounces 
	10.00 
	10.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	22 ounces 
	14.00 
	14.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	32 ounces 
	18.00 
	18.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	46 ounces 
	25.00 
	25.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	1 quart 
	26.00 
	26.00 

	Kale 
	Kale 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Lamb, bones 
	Lamb, bones 
	pound 
	5.50 
	5.50 

	Lamb, chops 
	Lamb, chops 
	pound 
	12.00 
	15.00 

	Lamb, ground 
	Lamb, ground 
	pound 
	8.50 
	10.00 

	Lamb, leg 
	Lamb, leg 
	pound 
	10.00 
	12.50 

	Lamb, misc 
	Lamb, misc 
	pound 
	2.50 
	5.50 

	Lamb, rack 
	Lamb, rack 
	pound 
	13.50 
	13.50 

	Lamb, ribs 
	Lamb, ribs 
	pound 
	5.50 
	8.00 

	Lamb, roast 
	Lamb, roast 
	pound 
	10.00 
	13.00 

	Lamb, steak 
	Lamb, steak 
	pound 
	10.00 
	14.00 

	Lamb, stew 
	Lamb, stew 
	pound 
	10.00 
	10.00 

	Lettuce 
	Lettuce 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Lettuce, mixed 
	Lettuce, mixed 
	bag 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Milk, cow 
	Milk, cow 
	1/2 gallon 
	5.00 
	5.00 

	Milk, cow 
	Milk, cow 
	1 gallon 
	7.00 
	7.00 

	Mushrooms, Oyster 
	Mushrooms, Oyster 
	1/4 pound 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Mustard Greens 
	Mustard Greens 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Onions 
	Onions 
	pound 
	2.00 
	2.00 

	Onion, Green 
	Onion, Green 
	bunch 
	2.00 
	2.00 

	Pecans 
	Pecans 
	pound 
	13.00 
	13.00 

	Potatoes, Sweet 
	Potatoes, Sweet 
	pound 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Pork, Bacon 
	Pork, Bacon 
	pound 
	5.80 
	8.99 

	Pork, Chops 
	Pork, Chops 
	pound 
	5.49 
	8.99 

	Pork, Chorizo 
	Pork, Chorizo 
	pound 
	7.99 
	7.99 

	Pork, Ground 
	Pork, Ground 
	pound 
	5.50 
	5.50 

	Pork, Ham 
	Pork, Ham 
	pound 
	7.99 
	7.99 

	Pork, Shaved Ham 
	Pork, Shaved Ham 
	pound 
	9.05 
	9.05 

	Pork, Hocks 
	Pork, Hocks 
	pound 
	8.35 
	8.35 

	Pork, Loin 
	Pork, Loin 
	pound 
	8.25 
	8.25 

	Pork, Ribs 
	Pork, Ribs 
	pound 
	4.99 
	7.99 

	Pork, Roast 
	Pork, Roast 
	pound 
	5.99 
	7.50 

	Pork, Sausage 
	Pork, Sausage 
	pound 
	6.00 
	10.99 


	Product 
	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Pork, Steak 
	Pork, Steak 
	pound 
	8.35 
	8.99 

	Pork, Tenderloin 
	Pork, Tenderloin 
	pound 
	9.90 
	9.90 

	Radish 
	Radish 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Rhubarb 
	Rhubarb 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Snow peas 
	Snow peas 
	pound 
	4.00 
	5.00 

	Spinach 
	Spinach 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Turnip 
	Turnip 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Yogurt 
	Yogurt 
	32 ounces 
	5.50 
	5.50 

	Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service Amber Wells, Market Reporter   Office: (405)232-5425 https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food 
	Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service Amber Wells, Market Reporter   Office: (405)232-5425 https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food 


	Figure
	    Farmer's Market Price Report Tulsa June 2018 
	Figure
	Market Comments: Sweet corn made its appearance at the market this month and was a hit with market visitors! The next report will be issued in July.  Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary from vendor to vendor. 
	Market Comments: Sweet corn made its appearance at the market this month and was a hit with market visitors! The next report will be issued in July.  Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary from vendor to vendor. 
	Market Comments: Sweet corn made its appearance at the market this month and was a hit with market visitors! The next report will be issued in July.  Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary from vendor to vendor. 

	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Banana Peppers 
	Banana Peppers 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Bee Pollen 
	Bee Pollen 
	1/2 pint 
	14.00 
	14.00 

	Beef, bones 
	Beef, bones 
	pound 
	2.99 
	7.69 

	Beef, brisket 
	Beef, brisket 
	pound 
	6.60 
	8.00 

	Beef, ground/patties 
	Beef, ground/patties 
	pound 
	6.99 
	6.99 

	Beef, ground 
	Beef, ground 
	pound 
	6.50 
	8.00 

	Beef, liver 
	Beef, liver 
	pound 
	3.29 
	4.99 

	Beef, Oxtail 
	Beef, Oxtail 
	pound 
	3.49 
	3.49 

	Beef, ribs 
	Beef, ribs 
	pound 
	6.05 
	6.99 

	Beef, roast 
	Beef, roast 
	pound 
	5.49 
	9.00 

	Beef, sausage 
	Beef, sausage 
	pound 
	8.99 
	8.99 

	Beef, Steaks 
	Beef, Steaks 
	pound 
	4.79 
	16.00 

	Beef, stew meat 
	Beef, stew meat 
	pound 
	7.45 
	10.00 

	Beef, tenderloin 
	Beef, tenderloin 
	pound 
	22.99 
	25.30 

	Beef, tongue 
	Beef, tongue 
	pound 
	2.99 
	4.50 

	Beets 
	Beets 
	Organic and Non-Organic 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Bell Peppers 
	Bell Peppers 
	Organic and Non-Organic 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Bitter melon 
	Bitter melon 
	pound 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Broccoli 
	Broccoli 
	Organic and Non-Organic 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Brussel Sprouts 
	Brussel Sprouts 
	pound 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Cabbage 
	Cabbage 
	Organic 
	pound 
	1.50 
	1.50 

	Carrots 
	Carrots 
	Organic and Non-Organic 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Cauliflower 
	Cauliflower 
	Organic 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Chard 
	Chard 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Chicken, Breast 
	Chicken, Breast 
	pound 
	12.00 
	14.00 

	Chicken, feet 
	Chicken, feet 
	pound 
	5.00 
	6.00 

	Chicken, misc 
	Chicken, misc 
	pound 
	3.00 
	7.00 

	Chicken, Legs 
	Chicken, Legs 
	pound 
	5.00 
	5.25 

	Chicken, Thighs 
	Chicken, Thighs 
	pound 
	6.75 
	6.75 

	Chicken, wings 
	Chicken, wings 
	pound 
	5.00 
	6.00


	Product 
	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Chicken, Whole 
	Chicken, Whole 
	pound 
	5.00 
	5.00 

	Collard Greens 
	Collard Greens 
	bunch 
	2.00 
	2.00 

	Corn, sweet 
	Corn, sweet 
	each 
	1.00 
	1.00 

	Crowder Peas 
	Crowder Peas 
	pound 
	5.00 
	5.00 

	Cucumbers 
	Cucumbers 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Cucumbers 
	Cucumbers 
	Organic and Non-Organic 
	each 
	1.00 
	1.00 

	Eggs, chicken 
	Eggs, chicken 
	dozen 
	2.00 
	6.00 

	Egg, duck 
	Egg, duck 
	dozen 
	7.00 
	7.00 

	Eggplant 
	Eggplant 
	pound 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Garlic 
	Garlic 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	5.00 

	Green Beans 
	Green Beans 
	pound 
	4.00 
	5.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	16 ounces 
	10.00 
	10.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	22 ounces 
	14.00 
	14.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	32 ounces 
	18.00 
	18.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	46 ounces 
	25.00 
	25.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	1 quart 
	26.00 
	26.00 

	Hot Peppers 
	Hot Peppers 
	pint 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Jalapeno 
	Jalapeno 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Kale 
	Kale 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Lamb, bones 
	Lamb, bones 
	pound 
	5.50 
	5.50 

	Lamb, chops 
	Lamb, chops 
	pound 
	12.00 
	15.00 

	Lamb, ground 
	Lamb, ground 
	pound 
	8.50 
	10.00 

	Lamb, leg 
	Lamb, leg 
	pound 
	10.00 
	12.50 

	Lamb, misc 
	Lamb, misc 
	pound 
	2.50 
	5.50 

	Lamb, rack 
	Lamb, rack 
	pound 
	13.50 
	13.50 

	Lamb, ribs 
	Lamb, ribs 
	pound 
	5.50 
	8.00 

	Lamb, roast 
	Lamb, roast 
	pound 
	10.00 
	13.00 

	Lamb, steak 
	Lamb, steak 
	pound 
	10.00 
	14.00 

	Lamb, stew 
	Lamb, stew 
	pound 
	10.00 
	10.00 

	Milk, cow 
	Milk, cow 
	1/2 gallon 
	5.00 
	5.00 

	Milk, cow 
	Milk, cow 
	1 gallon 
	7.00 
	7.00 

	Okra 
	Okra 
	pound 
	4.00 
	5.00 

	Onions 
	Onions 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Onion, Green 
	Onion, Green 
	bunch 
	2.00 
	2.00 

	Pecans 
	Pecans 
	pound 
	13.00 
	13.00 

	Potatoes 
	Potatoes 
	Organic and Non-Organic 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Pork, Bacon 
	Pork, Bacon 
	pound 
	5.80 
	11.00 

	Pork, Chops 
	Pork, Chops 
	pound 
	5.49 
	10.00 

	Pork, Chorizo 
	Pork, Chorizo 
	pound 
	7.99 
	8.00 

	Pork, Ground 
	Pork, Ground 
	pound 
	5.50 
	5.50 


	Product 
	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Pork, Ham 
	Pork, Ham 
	pound 
	7.99 
	7.99 

	Pork, Shaved Ham 
	Pork, Shaved Ham 
	pound 
	7.00 
	9.05 

	Pork, Hocks 
	Pork, Hocks 
	pound 
	5.00 
	8.35 

	Pork, Loin 
	Pork, Loin 
	pound 
	8.25 
	8.25 

	Pork, Ribs 
	Pork, Ribs 
	pound 
	4.99 
	7.99 

	Pork, Roast 
	Pork, Roast 
	pound 
	5.99 
	7.50 

	Pork, Sausage 
	Pork, Sausage 
	pound 
	6.00 
	10.99 

	Pork, Steak 
	Pork, Steak 
	pound 
	8.35 
	8.99 

	Pork, Tenderloin 
	Pork, Tenderloin 
	pound 
	9.90 
	15.00 

	Radish 
	Radish 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Spinach 
	Spinach 
	bag 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Squash, Patty pan 
	Squash, Patty pan 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Squash, Yellow 
	Squash, Yellow 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Squash, Yellow 
	Squash, Yellow 
	Organic 
	pound 
	2.50 
	2.50 

	Tomatoes 
	Tomatoes 
	pound 
	3.00 
	5.00 

	Tomatoes 
	Tomatoes 
	Organic 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Tomatoes 
	Tomatoes 
	each 
	2.50 
	3.50 

	Tomatoes, cherry 
	Tomatoes, cherry 
	pint 
	3.00 
	5.00 

	Turnip 
	Turnip 
	bunch 
	1.00 
	3.00 

	Yard long beans 
	Yard long beans 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Yogurt 
	Yogurt 
	32 ounces 
	5.50 
	5.50 

	Zucchini 
	Zucchini 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Zucchini 
	Zucchini 
	Organic 
	pound 
	2.50 
	2.50 

	TR
	Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service Amber Wells, Market Reporter   Office: (405) 232-5425 https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food 


	Figure
	    Farmer's Market Price Report Tulsa July 2018 
	Figure
	Market Comments: Market visitors were excited to see watermelon and cantaloupe at the market this month! A variety of squash has also made an appearance! The next report will be issued in August. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary from vendor to vendor. 
	Market Comments: Market visitors were excited to see watermelon and cantaloupe at the market this month! A variety of squash has also made an appearance! The next report will be issued in August. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary from vendor to vendor. 
	Market Comments: Market visitors were excited to see watermelon and cantaloupe at the market this month! A variety of squash has also made an appearance! The next report will be issued in August. Please note: Sizes of bunches, cartons, bundles, and other containers used at the farmers market may vary from vendor to vendor. 

	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Asian Melon 
	Asian Melon 
	each 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Banana Peppers 
	Banana Peppers 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Basil 
	Basil 
	bunch 
	2.00 
	2.00 

	Basil, thai 
	Basil, thai 
	bunch 
	2.00 
	2.00 

	Bee Pollen 
	Bee Pollen 
	1/2 pint 
	14.00 
	14.00 

	Beef, bones 
	Beef, bones 
	pound 
	2.99 
	7.69 

	Beef, brisket 
	Beef, brisket 
	pound 
	6.60 
	8.00 

	Beef, ground/patties 
	Beef, ground/patties 
	pound 
	6.99 
	6.99 

	Beef, ground 
	Beef, ground 
	pound 
	6.50 
	8.00 

	Beef, liver 
	Beef, liver 
	pound 
	3.29 
	4.99 

	Beef, Oxtail 
	Beef, Oxtail 
	pound 
	3.49 
	3.49 

	Beef, ribs 
	Beef, ribs 
	pound 
	6.05 
	6.99 

	Beef, roast 
	Beef, roast 
	pound 
	5.49 
	9.00 

	Beef, sausage 
	Beef, sausage 
	pound 
	8.99 
	8.99 

	Beef, Steaks 
	Beef, Steaks 
	pound 
	4.79 
	16.00 

	Beef, stew meat 
	Beef, stew meat 
	pound 
	7.45 
	10.00 

	Beef, tenderloin 
	Beef, tenderloin 
	pound 
	22.99 
	25.30 

	Beef, tongue 
	Beef, tongue 
	pound 
	2.99 
	4.50 

	Beets 
	Beets 
	Organic and Non-Organic 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Bell Peppers 
	Bell Peppers 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Bitter melon 
	Bitter melon 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Brussel Sprouts 
	Brussel Sprouts 
	pound 
	5.00 
	5.00 

	Cantaloupe 
	Cantaloupe 
	each 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Carrots 
	Carrots 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Chard 
	Chard 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Chicken, Breast 
	Chicken, Breast 
	pound 
	12.00 
	14.00 

	Chicken, feet 
	Chicken, feet 
	pound 
	5.00 
	6.00 

	Chicken, misc 
	Chicken, misc 
	pound 
	3.00 
	7.00 

	Chicken, Legs 
	Chicken, Legs 
	pound 
	5.00 
	5.25 

	Chicken, Thighs 
	Chicken, Thighs 
	pound 
	6.75 
	6.75


	Product 
	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Chicken, wings 
	Chicken, wings 
	pound 
	5.00 
	6.00 

	Chicken, Whole 
	Chicken, Whole 
	pound 
	5.00 
	5.00 

	Chives 
	Chives 
	bunch 
	2.00 
	2.00 

	Cucumbers 
	Cucumbers 
	pound 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Cucumbers 
	Cucumbers 
	each 
	1.00 
	1.00 

	Eggs, chicken 
	Eggs, chicken 
	dozen 
	2.00 
	6.00 

	Egg, duck 
	Egg, duck 
	dozen 
	7.00 
	7.00 

	Eggplant 
	Eggplant 
	Organic and Non-Organic 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Eggplant 
	Eggplant 
	each 
	1.00 
	1.00 

	Garlic 
	Garlic 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	5.00 

	Garlic 
	Garlic 
	each 
	0.50 
	0.75 

	Garlic 
	Garlic 
	1 string 
	20.00 
	20.00 

	Garlic 
	Garlic 
	Organic 
	pound 
	16.00 
	16.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	16 ounces 
	10.00 
	10.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	22 ounces 
	14.00 
	14.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	32 ounces 
	18.00 
	18.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	46 ounces 
	25.00 
	25.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	1 quart 
	26.00 
	26.00 

	Hot Peppers 
	Hot Peppers 
	pint 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Jalapeno 
	Jalapeno 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Kale 
	Kale 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Lamb, bones 
	Lamb, bones 
	pound 
	5.50 
	5.50 

	Lamb, chops 
	Lamb, chops 
	pound 
	12.00 
	15.00 

	Lamb, ground 
	Lamb, ground 
	pound 
	8.50 
	10.00 

	Lamb, leg 
	Lamb, leg 
	pound 
	10.00 
	12.50 

	Lamb, misc 
	Lamb, misc 
	pound 
	2.50 
	5.50 

	Lamb, rack 
	Lamb, rack 
	pound 
	13.50 
	13.50 

	Lamb, ribs 
	Lamb, ribs 
	pound 
	5.50 
	8.00 

	Lamb, roast 
	Lamb, roast 
	pound 
	10.00 
	13.00 

	Lamb, steak 
	Lamb, steak 
	pound 
	10.00 
	14.00 

	Lamb, stew 
	Lamb, stew 
	pound 
	10.00 
	10.00 

	Lettuce 
	Lettuce 
	bag 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Milk, cow 
	Milk, cow 
	1/2 gallon 
	5.00 
	5.00 

	Milk, cow 
	Milk, cow 
	1 gallon 
	7.00 
	7.00 

	Okra 
	Okra 
	pound 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Onions 
	Onions 
	Organic and Non-Organic 
	pound 
	2.50 
	3.00 

	Pecans 
	Pecans 
	pound 
	13.00 
	13.00 

	Potatoes 
	Potatoes 
	pound 
	3.00 
	5.00 

	Potatoes 
	Potatoes 
	Organic 
	pound 
	2.50 
	2.50 

	Potatoes, sweet 
	Potatoes, sweet 
	pound 
	4.00 
	4.00 


	Product 
	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Pork, Bacon 
	Pork, Bacon 
	pound 
	5.80 
	11.00 

	Pork, Chops 
	Pork, Chops 
	pound 
	5.49 
	10.00 

	Pork, Chorizo 
	Pork, Chorizo 
	pound 
	7.99 
	8.00 

	Pork, Ground 
	Pork, Ground 
	pound 
	5.50 
	5.50 

	Pork, Ham 
	Pork, Ham 
	pound 
	7.99 
	7.99 

	Pork, Shaved Ham 
	Pork, Shaved Ham 
	pound 
	7.00 
	9.05 

	Pork, Hocks 
	Pork, Hocks 
	pound 
	5.00 
	8.35 

	Pork, Loin 
	Pork, Loin 
	pound 
	8.25 
	8.25 

	Pork, Ribs 
	Pork, Ribs 
	pound 
	4.99 
	7.99 

	Pork, Roast 
	Pork, Roast 
	pound 
	5.99 
	7.50 

	Pork, Sausage 
	Pork, Sausage 
	pound 
	6.00 
	10.99 

	Pork, Steak 
	Pork, Steak 
	pound 
	8.35 
	8.99 

	Pork, Tenderloin 
	Pork, Tenderloin 
	pound 
	9.90 
	15.00 

	Radish 
	Radish 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Squash, butternut 
	Squash, butternut 
	each 
	1.00 
	2.00 

	Squash, Yellow 
	Squash, Yellow 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Squash, Yellow 
	Squash, Yellow 
	Organic 
	pound 
	2.50 
	2.50 

	Sweet Peppers 
	Sweet Peppers 
	3 peppers 
	1.00 
	1.00 

	Tomatoes 
	Tomatoes 
	pound 
	3.00 
	5.00 

	Tomatoes 
	Tomatoes 
	Organic 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Tomatoes, cherry 
	Tomatoes, cherry 
	pint 
	3.00 
	7.00 

	Watermelon 
	Watermelon 
	each 
	8.00 
	8.00 

	Small Watermelon 
	Small Watermelon 
	each 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Yogurt 
	Yogurt 
	32 ounces 
	5.50 
	5.50 

	Zucchini 
	Zucchini 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Zucchini 
	Zucchini 
	Organic 
	pound 
	2.50 
	2.50 

	TR
	Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service Amber Wells, Market Reporter   Office: (405) 232-5425 https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food 
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	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Asparagus 
	Asparagus 
	bunch 
	5.00 
	5.00 

	Banana Peppers 
	Banana Peppers 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Basil 
	Basil 
	bunch 
	1.00 
	1.00 

	Basil 
	Basil 
	Organic 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Basil, thai 
	Basil, thai 
	bunch 
	2.00 
	2.00 

	Bee Pollen 
	Bee Pollen 
	1/2 pint 
	14.00 
	14.00 

	Beef, bones 
	Beef, bones 
	pound 
	2.99 
	7.69 

	Beef, brisket 
	Beef, brisket 
	pound 
	6.60 
	8.00 

	Beef, ground/patties 
	Beef, ground/patties 
	pound 
	6.99 
	6.99 

	Beef, ground 
	Beef, ground 
	pound 
	6.50 
	8.00 

	Beef, liver 
	Beef, liver 
	pound 
	3.29 
	4.99 

	Beef, Oxtail 
	Beef, Oxtail 
	pound 
	3.49 
	3.49 

	Beef, ribs 
	Beef, ribs 
	pound 
	6.05 
	6.99 

	Beef, roast 
	Beef, roast 
	pound 
	5.49 
	9.00 

	Beef, sausage 
	Beef, sausage 
	pound 
	8.99 
	8.99 

	Beef, Steaks 
	Beef, Steaks 
	pound 
	4.79 
	16.00 

	Beef, stew meat 
	Beef, stew meat 
	pound 
	7.45 
	10.00 

	Beef, tenderloin 
	Beef, tenderloin 
	pound 
	22.99 
	25.30 

	Beef, tongue 
	Beef, tongue 
	pound 
	2.99 
	4.50 

	Beets 
	Beets 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Bell Peppers 
	Bell Peppers 
	pound 
	2.00 
	4.00 

	Bell Peppers 
	Bell Peppers 
	each 
	1.00 
	1.00 

	Bitter melon 
	Bitter melon 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Brussel Sprouts 
	Brussel Sprouts 
	pound 
	5.00 
	5.00 

	Cantaloupe 
	Cantaloupe 
	each 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Carrots 
	Carrots 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Chard 
	Chard 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Chicken, Breast 
	Chicken, Breast 
	pound 
	12.00 
	14.00 

	Chicken, feet 
	Chicken, feet 
	pound 
	5.00 
	6.00 

	Chicken, misc 
	Chicken, misc 
	pound 
	3.00 
	7.00


	Product 
	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Chicken, Legs 
	Chicken, Legs 
	pound 
	5.00 
	5.25 

	Chicken, Thighs 
	Chicken, Thighs 
	pound 
	6.75 
	6.75 

	Chicken, wings 
	Chicken, wings 
	pound 
	5.00 
	6.00 

	Chicken, Whole 
	Chicken, Whole 
	pound 
	5.00 
	5.00 

	Chives 
	Chives 
	bunch 
	2.00 
	2.00 

	Collards 
	Collards 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Cucumbers 
	Cucumbers 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Cucumbers 
	Cucumbers 
	Organic and Non-Organic 
	each 
	1.00 
	1.50 

	Eggs, chicken 
	Eggs, chicken 
	dozen 
	2.00 
	6.00 

	Egg, duck 
	Egg, duck 
	dozen 
	7.00 
	7.00 

	Eggplant 
	Eggplant 
	Organic and Non-Organic 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Eggplant 
	Eggplant 
	each 
	1.00 
	1.00 

	Garlic 
	Garlic 
	bunch 
	5.00 
	5.00 

	Garlic 
	Garlic 
	each 
	0.50 
	0.75 

	Garlic 
	Garlic 
	1 string 
	20.00 
	20.00 

	Garlic 
	Garlic 
	Organic 
	pound 
	16.00 
	16.00 

	Ginger 
	Ginger 
	bunch 
	5.00 
	5.00 

	Green Beans 
	Green Beans 
	pound 
	4.00 
	5.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	16 ounces 
	10.00 
	10.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	22 ounces 
	14.00 
	14.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	32 ounces 
	18.00 
	18.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	46 ounces 
	25.00 
	25.00 

	Honey 
	Honey 
	1 quart 
	26.00 
	26.00 

	Hot Peppers 
	Hot Peppers 
	pint 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Jalapeno 
	Jalapeno 
	pound 
	3.00 
	4.00 

	Kale 
	Kale 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Lamb, bones 
	Lamb, bones 
	pound 
	5.50 
	5.50 

	Lamb, chops 
	Lamb, chops 
	pound 
	12.00 
	15.00 

	Lamb, ground 
	Lamb, ground 
	pound 
	8.50 
	10.00 

	Lamb, leg 
	Lamb, leg 
	pound 
	10.00 
	12.50 

	Lamb, misc 
	Lamb, misc 
	pound 
	2.50 
	5.50 

	Lamb, rack 
	Lamb, rack 
	pound 
	13.50 
	13.50 

	Lamb, ribs 
	Lamb, ribs 
	pound 
	5.50 
	8.00 

	Lamb, roast 
	Lamb, roast 
	pound 
	10.00 
	13.00 

	Lamb, steak 
	Lamb, steak 
	pound 
	10.00 
	14.00 

	Lamb, stew 
	Lamb, stew 
	pound 
	10.00 
	10.00 

	Leek 
	Leek 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Long Bean 
	Long Bean 
	bunch 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Milk, cow 
	Milk, cow 
	1/2 gallon 
	5.00 
	5.00 

	Milk, cow 
	Milk, cow 
	1 gallon 
	7.00 
	7.00 


	Product 
	Product 
	Product 
	Production Practice 
	Unit of Sale 
	Lowest Price 
	Highest Price 

	Okra 
	Okra 
	pound 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Onions 
	Onions 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Parsley 
	Parsley 
	bunch 
	2.00 
	2.00 

	Pecans 
	Pecans 
	pound 
	13.00 
	13.00 

	Potatoes 
	Potatoes 
	pound 
	3.00 
	5.00 

	Potatoes 
	Potatoes 
	Organic 
	pound 
	2.50 
	2.50 

	Potatoes, sweet 
	Potatoes, sweet 
	pound 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Pork, Bacon 
	Pork, Bacon 
	pound 
	5.80 
	11.00 

	Pork, Chops 
	Pork, Chops 
	pound 
	5.49 
	10.00 

	Pork, Chorizo 
	Pork, Chorizo 
	pound 
	7.99 
	8.00 

	Pork, Ground 
	Pork, Ground 
	pound 
	5.50 
	5.50 

	Pork, Ham 
	Pork, Ham 
	pound 
	7.99 
	7.99 

	Pork, Shaved Ham 
	Pork, Shaved Ham 
	pound 
	7.00 
	9.05 

	Pork, Hocks 
	Pork, Hocks 
	pound 
	5.00 
	8.35 

	Pork, Loin 
	Pork, Loin 
	pound 
	8.25 
	8.25 

	Pork, Ribs 
	Pork, Ribs 
	pound 
	4.99 
	7.99 

	Pork, Roast 
	Pork, Roast 
	pound 
	5.99 
	7.50 

	Pork, Sausage 
	Pork, Sausage 
	pound 
	6.00 
	10.99 

	Pork, Steak 
	Pork, Steak 
	pound 
	8.35 
	8.99 

	Pork, Tenderloin 
	Pork, Tenderloin 
	pound 
	9.90 
	15.00 

	Snow Peas 
	Snow Peas 
	pint 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Spinach 
	Spinach 
	bag 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Squash, butternut 
	Squash, butternut 
	each 
	5.00 
	5.00 

	Squash, butternut 
	Squash, butternut 
	Organic 
	pound 
	2.00 
	2.00 

	Squash, Yellow 
	Squash, Yellow 
	pound 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Squash, Yellow 
	Squash, Yellow 
	Organic 
	pound 
	2.50 
	2.50 

	Sweet Peppers 
	Sweet Peppers 
	3 peppers 
	1.00 
	1.00 

	Tomatoes 
	Tomatoes 
	pound 
	5.00 
	5.00 

	Tomatoes 
	Tomatoes 
	Organic 
	pound 
	3.00 
	3.00 

	Tomatoes, cherry 
	Tomatoes, cherry 
	pint 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	Watermelon 
	Watermelon 
	each 
	8.00 
	8.00 

	Yogurt 
	Yogurt 
	32 ounces 
	5.50 
	5.50 

	Zucchini 
	Zucchini 
	each 
	1.00 
	1.00 

	Zucchini 
	Zucchini 
	pound 
	4.00 
	4.00 

	TR
	Source: USDA-OK Dept of Ag Market News Service Amber Wells, Market Reporter   Office: (405) 232-5425 https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food 







